
SECONJi PART

MUSICIAN'S COMPANION:
CONTAINING 36 SETTS OF COTILLIONS ARRANGED WITH FIGURES,

AND A LARGE NUMBER OF

MARCHES, ttUICK-STEPS, WALTZES, HORNPIPES, CONTRA DANCES, SONGS, &c,&c.

SEVERAL OF WHICH ARE IN THREE PARTS — FIRST, SECOND, & BASS,

FOR THE

FLUTE, VIOLIN, CLARIONETT, BASS-VIOL, &c.

CONTAINING IN ALL OVER 400 PIECES OF MUSIC, MORE THAN 100 OF WHICH ARE ORIGINAL.

COMPILED BY ELIAS HOWE, Jr. •

PRICE, 81.00, NO VARIATION.

_ . boston:
^S^^ ^ ND FOR SALE, WHOLESALE AND RETAIL, BY CHARLES H. KEITH, 67 & 69 COURT STREET, AND
0047 89 & 91 CORNHILL; ALSO FOR SALE BY THE PRINCIPAL MUSIC DEALERS. IN BOSTON.

i
20. JVew Fork. C. LORING, Worcester. WM. HOWE, JVew-Sedford. H. GOODWIN, Bariford.

.15 Philadelphia. D. HUTCHINSON, Lowell. R. S. MEECHUM & CO. Albany. CROSWELL & JEWETT, JVew-Haven.
Baltimore. C. A. MANN, Springfield. A. KIDDER, Troy. J. M. BRADFORD, Providence.

v - ou
Worcester. E. S. WOODWORTH, " A. LELAND, Hartford. WM. B. CALLAHAN, JVewport.^ AND BY MUSIC DEALERS GENERALLY THROUGHOUT THE UNITED STATES. jg^L



A

*X»:

•€©

< FBOM THE

LIBEAEY
<">F THE LATE

f}ev. !3fyof Wliitteniofe, f). ©.

Gift of Mrs. Whittemore,

March, 78T7.



BOSTON
PUBLIC
LIBRARY



*^>-r\\



SECOND PART

USICIAFS COMPANION:
CONTAINING 36 SETTS OF COTILLIONS ARRANGED WITH FIGURES,

AND A LARGE NUMBER OF

MARCHES, aUICK-STEPS, WALTZES, HORNPIPES, CONTRA DANCES, SONGS, &c. &c.

SEVERAL OF WHICH ARE IN THREE PARTS — FIRST, SECOND, & BASS,

\

FOR THE

FLUTE, VIOLIN, CLARIOKETT, BASS-VIOL, fie.

CONTAINING IN ALL OVER 400 PIECES OF MUSIC, MORE THAN 100 OF WHICH ARE ORIGINAL.

COMPILED BY ELIAS HOWE, Jr.

PRICE, $1.00, NO VARIATION.

BOSTON

:

PUBLISHED AND FOR SALE, WHOLESALE AND RETAIL, BY CHARLES H. KEITH, 67 & 69 COURT STREET, AND
89 & 91 CORNHILL; ALSO FOR SALE BY THE PRINCIPAL MUSIC DEALERS IN BOSTON.

J. L. HEWETT & CO. JVew York. C. LORING, Worcester. WM. HOWE, JVew-Bedford. H. GOODWIN, Hartford
A. FIOT, - Philadelphia. D. HUTCHINSON, Lowell. R. S. MEECHUM & CO. Albany. CROSWELL & JEWETT, .Vew-Haven.
h. D. BENTEEN, Baltimore. C. A. MANN, Springfield. A. KIDDER, Troy. J. M. BRADFORD, Providence.
C. S. ELLIS, Worcester. E. S. WOODWORTH, " A. LELAND, Hartford. WM. B. CALLAHAN, A'ewport.

AND BY MUSIC DEALERS GENERALLY THROUGHOUT THE T"N T TET> STATES.



Entered according to Act of Congress, in the year 1843, by

ELIAS HOWE, Jr.

In the Clerk's Office of the District Court of the District of Massachusetts.

'?//

BOSTON: //'//-'. 7>/.- •'."- C
,

'.':.. •
STEREOTYPED AND PRINTED BY A. B. KIDDER,

No. 7 COBNHILL.



THE LAST LINK IS BROKEN.

A*:6-*^_±pzp=£±pzp=pzsEfc»Z5=#=* ^=P-H=-r=Q= 1

-0-0-0-P--P—0-0-
-•-t-Tl 1 f-Tf h '

-0- -0-0-*- P m -0- -m-
-^-•-i-Ti— I

—

i-t-I—I—I—[ Tj_ r-y-Fr-#-gp^jggggg|g^|-g£g :s=pz:3i :pzpz±
-Q-f

:zs==r«=ten=nf
*Z*Z«f~*~*~*

-0-0-&T-P—0-0-0-,m^mmmmm^mmm^mi^^
e±£:

_t »

mm: -0-1—

I

zpi-Z^—#-4-#-#--T—-•—#-?

^iSM»s§ziiiii^§^SB^ ŜEE

=Oi
zjtrfct::

Zzzt± sain^i
-jizutiM.

0—0-0^^^^0j==^z=^=^--9-m-\=t^-0—|_»-ij=zyq flT T^-T—

R

:*z*z: IP
SUCH A BEAUTY I DID GROW.

4—•^T »—•—^F^j-j—^;-4-«—*-!-#——•—%-•—
i—i—h-4-i—i—j—h-T-F-F^PT^

:pzzr —m- =£:
-•—a)- m ii^ii



=#±P1

e=£
^=i=

THE ROSE OF ALLANDALE.

—ri^r^-^zzjrzz^THrr^r^^r^rp^-r^^Tpzriizz^z^Mr^z—zzztzzqzxzzzjz-iirfi^zszrr

*gqg «— :*zz?:m^ii
¥=fc=jjfcfc=

^St£5eitE3^-a—P" -f~"—

P

©-;
£jj9Z»

^-*-»-*—*z

si^Ls- r- -»—p—o

—

p- --!

—

p—|zzr_izL_p—»

—

p-+s>-«—p-- ••—p—»—p- :—I—p—rf—p~H—p—I
—~- : ~<3--»-&F

r=pzz==|=d^^z^==J^ri=tfz^z*zzi=i^z5r^=»zz^zr=i;=:—ipz*—zzzjzzzjzi——*zz/ziz^£iz^zzzg:|:

:rEjzzzPz£|z:g^» l-
|

^=
f^^E*E^|^z^E^EEJEE^f£gE^^E^f^Egz^^^f^^lpp\

-*—

t

-9—P- -*

—

&- ^m -\-sl- -Jtzzti
-P- -<s>—=FJ!1

fee
-TH«--»- zszzs: ==£

ifzzi:

r^zzp

-E» S>- qzzq_I_j_K=1=sz: zjzzZizzpiZ5zr|zizzj_r—

4

izz^zJzzzzz:*:z±zJ*=*zzzzzt:*zizi!zzzzztf

,z^^kszzz^l^zz^efei^

Efjzf±*zgzzjzfqz:r Ij SiS
=±tfezzzzrz?iz:zzzzz:^zzziir-iE!E



FFtEfcft
E^iEEESE^m ?Ze

POACHERS OF LINCOLNSHIRE.

l£T^ -W-
»=*=

--#—#—-S-l—l-f-n^ -

=-*Sh=±£t= =i £-—*z=
- —»--r—a »-

—

X-

23Efe=e= I

^fSgf^EW^pEEEg^plMg
i HeU§

PRIMROSE HILL.



z^WE£
THE BRIGHT ROSY MORNING

_#_*-,+-*-»-m-0-t,-££-#_•_ifz^FF^-tx-gs- i^r: =P=5=F=*
•

=t= I
THE WASHING DAY.

3=3=
-J-*

—

a-g-

BLACK EYED SUSAN.

HUNTERS OF KENTUCKY.

SzjfZiZzzTZjzazm

0-0-0—
-j
=g-»—-|-*-»-^-»=

i

g-i—F—F4—«- »-•—j-»~*—f-*-*-*-»—P-h:=h-h4-^zF-hj—h-F-FFF

—
' 1

P-h-t-t-+H—!—

*

—jH^T* •--*-•---*—'-*-T-|—fc—£—^-^-^-+—*—*-*-«—'-F-



THE ROSE THAT ALL ARE PRAISING.

:*zr*:-

£=^££=*

«-^-«-»-^-gT*3=y—»--f-»—#

—

—a-I-*—»—»-+c--*^-^iT-aiv-ai—

f

-ff^rz^Pzzzcizrt=zhz=qzz=z^qz"frẑ ^
*z*z* •-*-*1*

e^-fr—

•

Hi^il i-^s=i=
-*—*- EES^ J-—ifci: Hzrztr. EE

Us
V -0- .0.

1==qrz=iizr==iT=ir3zz=:
!±rzEE=^fE=zz3EElEz±EE! izHEEt:

3=t
:*zz*2

CANAAN.^^i^^^^^^^s^ia
Slte^^gM 25t

EjEEH ^—*r
^^ #=ff• 1——F—*-* I



-»-?-*-
BE GONE DULL CARE.

*_#_p_T_ r_-Jfe_

—

«_,. -a--T-»- £—!"f 1 1
£-#-£ $z ^_T_#_#_# .

EE ^=5=p.

-•-(•
-•- -•- -#-

I
£

-#—>*-

fe? =!=t=t-I F-» J—I- :n
:*=*

I^ZZ^ -9.-»zWl-T-s I
I WONT BE A NUN.

EEEEHEIEE^E
.J. ^_^_J._jj K J ^_^_i_^ |^_j- « -*—Bam oas P

t=PC =P=PP»
i££fe

LOVE'S RITORNELLA.

KING AND COUNTRYMAN.

.E2E Ll__wJ 1 J
t^j
—

I

ts< &—l «» L_ L J_J ^_| J &—1_

PRINCESS ROYAL. (A favorite English Song.)

I
e--»-

Agfzr-r-ee?

,»--|2-T-»-

r_tzzfc±r^;:-i£-t;zEz:

i^l^fiiiiESigE^mfE^
^Sg^Fj-fE^giEgE^gEfll"



EVELEEN'S BOWER, OR CONSTITUTION AND GURRIERE.

BRAES OF BALQUITHER. D c

NANCY DAWSON.

THE LASS WITH THE YELLOW COATEE.

^BHSiHKKSi^££liiS£
DRINK TO ME ONLY.

#--7i—0—rm-0-0-m-—m--T
'-m̂ -*--0-a-m-m---r'-f-'---m--0—m-r—. Tr-h-r-hf-'f

^a-fr-i—T!—t—t--i—^---R—^-^-^-ff-^-h-i—*-!-»—^-;^:F-h-:Hz^—F
::=EE pigggPilg

-0-*-0- -*- -0-
,

:E£ §E

-T=-\ 1—T-0^-a—|

—

AM I NOT FONDLY THINE OWN.
> > > > ___ ___

:#»- s##- E
::3

:»—^—gzl=F4rh=dEEfc *##-
S I

KELVIN GROVE.

^^5^^@^pp£3E^^^g^g^P^^P



10 MARSEILLES HYMN.

gjj^^^aEiiBl^Bi^^^gi^^i

fi=F- :*=*:
=te=P=

3=:r^: j^zz^—Mi
m

1

1—=—

=

m—a—m—r-—=s=»=p=

-r-«—

h

glSM 3E5EEEB
-S> !-•-••^ES »— :_m—»_jp_^# _:

:

:=&
vzMzrjtJt.

-S) K j?_—I

—

\-—U-

"
fg i"—p—-=^=SS^ffl

:

-i£? 0-0-9-

j&—r-r-
1—i <3_

t-g—

g

^—

^

tzfczfc^zzgz-g^fcj '
! u-T

£=
1 w q=^i

. ]
; :j=--U^ ;,

-—r=qq:
X_l I^s 0-J-

THE BUTTONHOLE.

^E^gl
1 -4B

=gi^^^^fl!^ip^^s8^^^s



i - - l—r—H-^See

MARSEILLES HYMN, (continued.) 11

HZ=rp=z^zzpzpz: :rprs=^:==i
3=t

=pzz=:p=i=prp=p: :pz_g=ggJEgjSEJ=EJPS^Ii g=£ S
—g^ g=i

:

rfj
=J=fc
:*zz=*:

:££=:*=£= J=t
'^Z=*

1—1~T

<s> ] -«r- m
—D "1—

I

9" — 1

—

-•-

&•—
-•-

f— ,—(=fe—*—a -i—
1

1

—

1

f
-

r
5- —Ir—1

—

- • =t=~ r :

1

-—--I-J—

w -f :

H

—

1—

1

t

h
1 |„.J •

1—f=—#—»—•—sH
- t=

i

—h—1=—

1

— 1

—

—
1

-— —

J

-3—
-fi—

ft

1

: 1= 1— K

:=d"=iH-T-

c

—

&—-

—1—
—

I

1

—If
1

—

&—— 1

—

1

£*>-•- ti
[ -l-f- :~t —

1

" ©T-
-1

o- |L

^m-jm-l*-*.

THAYER'S MARCH.

P^li^g^g^^iL^igggl^i-Sl^^^g^^^W^g^^ffl^SP



12 ST. CLAIR'S MARCH.

5Ss=sa^^f*
i=»ffi=fflF

&*e±- V—F—(sarripzpzprp:

^=£=3^ t
=orqc=pszr:cczpz=?c?tnq:

:*z=«t IS
gggg^g^gg^^^^g^g^ggj^&j

I ^iiPili^i«^iilliiiii:iiiI

••'•

I-"EtESESEEi

GEN. LINCOLN'S MARCH.



VOLUNTEER'S MARCH. 13

tpz*z*zpc
tt=tt=t: ^^gj^gj^^^^g^^^E

Pl=^5: =i=^:
!zi23:*z*z*z*zz£z: i::*z*z*zzz]z: :iz^z^zi=^ziz^z*Ezz^zzlzzjzzj: :*z*z*z1 1—I 0-L ±g-o To-o-0L

=»= =^H5
:^z^zfcg:zzti^zzJzzz|z:-j-j-W-^^-»|

rl«_#±M*-»^T» «1^^^l^^^ffig^g^^^g^^^^^^^
zgzfjfz=^^fe^-».»_gf»z«zfzgz^^

zzfciSzlIliIizjePz:^
J- -L»—0-0-0 II—__—C_(Z_I 0l- -l 0-0-0-0 X #X iL

ROYS TRUMPET MARCH. _^

-i—4—0-0-0-0-0-0-1—i—•- -|—_.—I— i— I—U_U-|_-J-#-0-i— I

—

0-0-1—|—[0-0-0-0-0-0 4-«-#-#-i—w—+---+-
-i—I—i-i—i—»-)—•!—|-t— i—r'——v|-*-Mr-t^^-f-t-j-^ytas^tji-u^^ —1-^0-0-0-0^0-^^^00^-0-^1



14

i

INSTALLATION MARCH.

&rgft=gi^g:I^iE=azzlzr^

i#-#t#-#-*jl—L
l

•-=-#-»-^3=I >uFt-~! H-I*-#v»-«' x0-0-^0-0-0--H—:#v*-«|-«--I '::-*-^-fI--I*-»T#-»-:-,-t

p-=--irt=rqir|—zizjzz^zrjzz^z
^-ff— *z*z*z*zzfziezfctfzfcztzz:

*•

—

0—0-0-0—u—0-^0-0—0—M—»_— i
mi mi' J—U3— I

-•-•-»-;••-•-*

—

x—•-j-*-»-U3-i • 1
—

-

L*-#v* "~

^^mmkmmmm^mmi^M^^^^mt *z*x*z*

PANHARMONIC MARCH.

-
' ESzEzztfilE^zl ^^^l^^zz^^zzi^z^z^Sz^^zzl^^i^=^i

it-:

zizbti3Frfat£E
zzzpzzpjp:



SCOTCH MARCH. 15

&&

m&±z

j^jj^j^aagMma
•—o—»—•-T-

[ i

"p—E-T-3 i—I—=-Tg--tf—»—m~-l*-~0—m—»-?£-:H--[=[=T»-i^i|
EEbEEEEziE^^E=i^E^:^EitE£EEEfeE^EE£EE^^==iEEEBifc2=JE=

— —e—•-

EEEEEE

A-rfJgftA

^±fa=t -#—-#-

iiEEEEE

BURBANK'S MARCH.



16 SEDWICK'S MARCH.

S^lsll^^^ii^ieiiiiiil^il
:
/!LjPi)i.-*•^^F-^—r|-r

pSzizEEzzp—tzzSb^iS^t^^-wzwzmzs.
B=fc±:

•-P --#- P-4# -P*-*r--[-I —J « J-
"

• h —j-—i-^ir- 1— i

—

lTi
0-0-0 i

IZ 1 l— 9-9Q-

jE=ZV=*—MZ 3ZZT%
MzizMziz^z^z^zlzzt

W=&:
:zzn

ZZZZSZZ*!

r-i—

r

g^fgr^ii^griiifgii^igis^i^ iiUzVitzL£:fd

5S3SgffiE
*-?-•

H^-W^
:tt3=£P=t=t

•
pzazip:

MONTICELLA'S MARCH.

li^^^^^ig^^iilOiSil^iiiiia



REED'S MARCH.
0±^£^S^M^^^

17

s^pft^»l^^tts[
::ip

zt=nt=t
r»-g—~j~t~*~ ±=Ip=t^=zp=z^EM=J:

:|3r=l=rr£q:Effizr£zSEjff
=z=S=ii*rfcitt

:«H
:*

^=r=t
:^=i==at=at±z^z=^

=:1==j==c=P
-arf—rat d 1-

—

@

#—a- zrfczr!:

-a >--&— x—m—9—

*

±-@—o ej- '

BELLEISLE MARCH.

^zl==j=^=g=.-g±z^z=^=^i^r=z£i==^-1zir—^tS=gfebgdtJfes^dfcffi=ti^^^fas=

-•-^-# »-£-•
'LbsobU MMM—

3

—



18

1

FAVORITE SCOTCH MARCH.

—b^-+- BBS
-#- A -#- -0-^ "•'^ Finer*

=C3
WiZ-t^f

-m—m-^-^T—m—•

—

o—&-\o-m--»-\—^—TA—^-^—s—T»—»—»—s—lo—m—

m

—•—J—»

—

m »—v—^r\m~-m'-o-B~\-V-

JEFFERSON'S MARCH.

Upc^ES l^^^^ISi



FAVORITE SCOTCH MARCH, (continued.) 19
.e-it- _#

41 ^rizrrq-i-i0—0- -I
1

1 1—W—1-7

-F-l F0aAil *•*•£&• •^P*^

iiii^i^^iilif::=q=3=:h—^-^-T*

—

:»-~

?E^:EE£

JEFFERSON'S MARCH, (continued.)

^i^^igl^i^iiiii^iilii^isiS^iiii



20 CONTINENTAL MARCH.
—-0-1— i—^,-P--0- * -.*- -P—0- M . 3 a, 3

-w-t—0—m-r •-F-I

—

^t»-*-»-«-»^-«t •—h*

—

t *-r»r—^•-l— i
—"T#-»-*-e-»T

—B»-F#B--

—

t ~rr

1 J
1

J — . -• V. V0J-^—^—^—^ .
1 1 0* «--

___ 0-ttkt 0-1-0 1 0-aT 0—1 1 ~T0—0-0—0—ST »-0—r-»m——

-

^Ji=i

r-w^-#-w-l4-j-HH-*-i--F-l-«M»

—

h-**+*-*t*-^-;--P+»—1-# 1—r——h——— i
—"•-"1

—

v-\-^-0-0[- -0—0-0—0-1YV

GOVERNOR DORR'S MARCH.
*2_-•-•- -<S>- -^" "•- -000-0- -F- ««A »-*-_ *0 _

,
&" ^ ^2- -T'rS0'^ ,

-m-m-m-

-M
:#«-, ;££** •-#-. _ -P-»- -^*-0-*-

, -#^p-



JL^L^MMt-0

BURDITT'S MARCH.
P--B-. - -b-b-b-b-

21
Fine.

qne=pqm-P—m-P
&b- P^b-

-B-

ZIZ^^tP-T^B
P-P-B-B

Hm. -.--?!»-« *-**£*^^^^^i^^^^^^ai
-£2-*A,e_#v

NAHANT MARCH

idEE£rfEt3:=^i!!i£i?ft=?£==^^

c2 Ja' ' 3 IP HP ;jP 'Ta „ ... -&- CJP TT T" '"iT'Tj? -D-C

ir.:i±£Eili[^^^dj£E[^
LORD CORNWALLIS'S MARCH.



22 HUNTSMAN'S CHORUS.
-O-P—O -as -t—~z— J +.:• -<*=

zz^=*J=Izf f ±-(

:::=rj=zz]=£=r li^iJEEfe^E^lS

-0-0-0-

EE=Hi S
*-AA
I
—l

—

\-r^—'-
rP-P-0!

mmS

NEW YORK HORNPIPE.

-^=F—===S:I-~tz*S^zẑ I^zr:Ftz^z»^zz:F»zzzzzz:==i^=q?=i^Ji^^^=tt:?:35t-ffl

l3=EH:?S:

3l
::^



=:ca==fflrf"fl-=rflf#:^:tt^«i:MS
HUNTSMAN'S CHORUS, (continued.) 23

-W-m-r— 0t— O rHp, F-?P-T^

:>=$=£=. -1-^J—
:*=i=±:i—

*

:=t
OO0-9O6a

^^f^=
="=1!!**:

LIEUT. SHIELD'S GRAND MARCH.
f^5

-=**«
mM- +«- _ -I

^tC-

gS^F^pjz-pE

-•t<

pHiiilil^l^i^^^



24 GOV. KING'S MARCH.

» » -0-0-0-0- *" •-•-•

^jgji^EiiiiigPNa^^^^^igii^M^^p3153=

r^=na=^iS-H^5q1i^=zq^=n^S2^=

I—«J—

I

J-0-0,0—0 IJ= *-Ifrtt=U=tz3t=:

-#—-f-p^p-*-"tp»,

LOUISVILLE MARCH.
^tP-P^-^P^t—- --tzt^^h^Itf-^-^^Ti^iP^s^^a^T—flTc3^afipzpzp=p=trhPT»-==~=r#~TiP^-=I^^:

I
:::Pffl:n?fl:

-fc^-^-hpH^h-p-p-*-r-*tr-rr-?-*-«h-gfd-r-P-hht^



:fc—£tif=x1SS
-0—0-0—0 0-

=-EE^EB==

HARDWICK'S MARCH. 25
Fine.^^rf^^M^^I

^»
-0—0-0—0—«?

i—I—i— i >-+

- j£mm-TJt0a

***5i tf-®»»#J 1—

^

^Htn 1—H-H- -0-0^0-9-00--m-p—0—-
^zfTTTI0-&-9909 0-0-0—»-rl

-•-•- -•- -0-0-0-0- 0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0- -0-0-000-00%?00-*-0- -0-0-0-0- D. C.

D. C.
•-»_,--» 0-9—0-0-0-i—

I

1 T-PITH a#T»-»-»-»—0-0T0 0-0-,0 0-0-T000-00 T Trr

s=l
0-0-0-0-0 #

&&Z
"^+^{0-0-0-0-0-0^0 r-io »- 000-00-^*-^-mW

AMERICAN MARCH.

i rasa bs ntt— e^c^aaa.-sj "*•*•—"T*--"1—~" ~^--^ — "^ii^- - bh " »



26 PRINCESS AGUSTA'S WALTZ.

PRINCE ALBERT'S WALTZ.
_»_fB_

-@@«&-^&^— •H™g*4gH""^'g~ gggifesS
^^ S3--

:^*=i:*=gr*:ZizzzHz*z=bs^

——-j j—

'

—•_t~« ^~*_F_I r *_
l

^"-

—

p-#-f—i I——I—I— i—i-^*—M—— '

—

>
— l— rr

tj«
GAMBLER'S WALTZ.

1



MOZART S CELEBRATED MILITARY WALTZ. 27

-t—I—l-l

—

—rP:^^^^^^ttip^^^^^^^s
^=P^^l3^E|g=I^|S=gi^Ei|Eii^^|^|a^3E

STANWIX WALTZ.

:E: E=b=Sei£a=£^iS«aEEE^
P=#: WMg^S

-#-p-
-p-#-

r-x-»-i—

i

'_-_*_•_*_ *_p_

tEtEEEEFFFaEEFHFz^^^^



28 WASHWOMAN'S WALTZ.

m m—tzE—i*—

a

—g

—

T"T~—r—

g

-
r
-r—,•—

s

—
T a r

_•—•

—

m—•—r-f
"

—

&—t 1 t Trr

-0—»—W=gliW—V
-^4-

atzatafe S=! i;
p=n=.-_ ,,

,

e!S^=|
WOLFF'S DANISH WALTZ.

55
=r

*w-
3^E2

WALTZ BY WELCH

i
—s>

—

m—m » m »—3-

iEEE^=EEfe^EEEE
-^—g-IS1

!—
:

-*-*-*-*-+*- =Mz -tHH-F+^-FTHH-F-' gf-P-h-h-r-h-ht-h=*=rg=I=g-^-^-^-^-^-T-i^T-'7^iEE



HAMBURG WALTZ. 29

«?—^j^—*~~*-T=j^-^—^f-Fjrf-t—«-«-<-f-j-*—i-r-r+Q—»—j*T—F-p-F— 1—FT—
1

—T-f-B
-•- — ^—3: /-

—

j: -•-!*- /- < f -»- - -0- — ,-—3 *—= -#—F*- ^ s -f
' 1st. 3d. D.C.'

j--g-mX-X-t-T-o—8-h4-T-L^E_h
fCTJ
:»=*

RIFLE WALTZ.
|BM^«iMapa

-J.f«_ ;
+_-pr_, 1

1 pi- 0_ g-L*_ _^ 1

J
1

y:::p=—=±=fcqc*
,-*-P-0-m-*-\

-*-•-
——|^~J—p~x—

I

i"
~—

t

raprpztlqp:ppp^mDS^=i:

icfi&prpra;

=BfflSdt31

Sf=':

NEPOLITON WALTZ.
p?_T_#_

-^=v —#-T.pi_#_F*-#-h—p*-I
~#

—

~C3-t-'==*' PTf^^ —•-i-p*-#-|—p*~#-—T —n—=rrH=T
-_iprra=£3
s==£§

s

E



30 MURRAY'S WALTZ.

ttr^aS^EsSf
^=c- ^-m-T-

__fc£L3=s_1
- ,' \ rg= ©-

1S^^*=1
«I3 _*

•---+— i— I

—

-

-t^H-^
S3Si3I

i§"^z
]
zzlPiz^^

DUNBAR'S WALTZ.

_=4rbzbzFzh=±-L±b=rzbir:zE:fiFzf-Er-EzE^:t---z—^__a^^5_^__S^^__________j^S^Ft=:&ff
.*. -m-mszLp.— ,

/ -n /
—
•_

-_- -•———

I

~.
|

|
j * ine.

._. -1=2. D. C.

BATES' WALTZ. .



HERBERT'S WALTZ. 31

—j—I_q—«—* a—p—*-!-#— ( a P j P^.— I— |—P-i—-f-i—P-i—p_C-r_irq_^_^#_q_^T^zrrrz:

a -0- /" -v, -0- a Mk a ~0- "a v -^""S -0~ /*-—•->, /-" ^ -^- -0- n "ST"^n
^"""^

=gjEh»=j»=p=|=i=^=il^=»rg=»jz|r»=gzg ^liHHilli
NARAGANSETT WALTZ. (No. I.)

Ilg^i ^P=p:
t=UtSSes^ ^-pgE|Eg=-gpg5g|Eg=rprr|^

(No. 2.)

=fej^^S^^r^^#£^Bg^^^^l



32 COTILLION WALTZ. (No 1.)

-*—

^

zz:*zz±zt:
zfc|rzr|z:

-£-•—»- mf
m. ftl}

(No. 2.)

Bz^)4=*
-zzzzpzizpizz^ziz^zzz^zzziziz ' _1_1|_ I z^ztizz—zzpzi:
:^z^z|zzzzz^z|zzzz:zEzpz|zgzgz^zgz^zgz|zpzz:z^z:f:

-0—

*

-»—£— i

—

It=T::E:

£zzzi

(No. 3.)

:zzi*:

-<=^

-»—P^

;izziZz"*zz^izzpzt^P=i^==^»=^i=I=i=f=P=f=^J^^^J=a=?fF

JZzf g ]—^ZZ^ZZ[ilZZIZiZgz^ZgZ^_± _ZXC-

lEzzzzzzlziz^S=a£^=I='==tS
zzztz^ztzt:

izzzt



LAFAYETTE'S WALTZ. 33

3 -r-rf?rff^gp=Frf«=*-*=H=t^=I^a
£T-*T ^=izp: 3=H

H-y m—m~

SPANISH WALTZ.

HfcBafciM^^^^ gg 4H-
Fine.

^S
^^i^^te^iB^^^^^

PRINCE BLUCHERS WALTZ.
Ht"

£ T-T^3- -*B-*+-»3 ^3

iragf^PlpsKi^Wgli



~lT-

34 GRAHAMS WALTZ.

wzjHpi— [—^T-^—PTi—I—^~-t--[

^-•H8- -»

J—j|- ^~t[~
I

_

i~r L.]ZUajP^: ^"--H-

-•-Ti^pj:

MOZART'S WALTZ.
,-•—

—

T-f2-

izzjazzzzpi:
Sz=^z::z|z:

r#—»^-

^z±zzza^fexEz?zi^^!ttz^£tL^g^E3t
-*:£s::::p

-jnaiubsbnlai^*'

:pf=P^=fe=&=
E

zzEQE^Iztrrrittzirrl^^

TEMPEST WALTZ.

^^i^SgiSe^SEiiiBsBiiS^^S^
#^s^M^^^^^^p^%gfa^gftf



m
flap

GEORGE'S WALTZ. 35

fe-aM-T-flT-r |-»^T i-^#j|^=v-T-a>-l—f—t arT—•—TrrH

—

tH ^*
I ^ai—T !

I g»-T-*~l

—

i—T~R

—

^ ^ T

MISS WHITESMITH'S WALTZ.

:fczEzt P=Cfct5 gSig^i
=t===

p- £-& ? —fL_t fi-T P P «-T9-*-—M P-T—P ^---hLTf
aJ

h"-s-P-~»T -si—

ST. LOUIS STOP WALTZ.
a^pOLrr>r:

—«zr
-#-i—F

^zp:
*-+-

h

zr^ »feIzMPifrrr^zk-:^^^^^ggg^smm



36 VOLUNTEER GUARDS QUICKSTEP.

izz%z^z^zjz*izz—*~

^

zzgHzJ^E^zEJzf^gzlzgzizfjr^z^igi^gzfc^Izz^gz^l^^z^^^izitE

a |*-T ®x-H P • a—t F—•—m t . . . .
1 P I T—#-i——•-+-—£— i

1
P T^-Fh—P-^-aJa-a-*-*—-5-fI-

P—•-
r^zi

:£zt
^ffiffiE

«=z
l^TizP_z?z«z:gzP4f_»_^ -z^rpfztrzEfzfjrgfiH^^^

MORGAN'S QUICKSTEP.
iy—#ri

—

^-H H>~—r-
I r-f—1~ 1— I—I— i

—*-» -m-0-P P •— -»-i—-r-#-i— i—
-Fi— i— I—P-i—h~ l=:h-#-h-P-»- -•-•-•-rFF



LIGHT INFANTRY'S QUICKSTEP. 37

aiifi I I i l m?-=!- ziz: ab~—*h

tmm—»\-»T» ^JT#M-»I-»T»2 -^—r^mm-m^-t^mm—m Wt-M*B^Bi^^Eiaffi^^gg
i^feggrgig ^gEgl^g^ggg^ 32=t

j—•-- •-•-=—£I
:*zz: ~*£Z3fc

^~P2&£ 000 L000 i-000-i±d—L0-. L
l

1
*-• ""

ARTILLERY QUICKSTEP.

tztrtziff



38 STEAMBOAT QUICKSTEP.

S^SliSn^S^^SiSS^^
is^S^ilS^^O^^iii^i^^^pI
^-8--L-

—m w—i

—

m m 1

—

::znz:

-V ,—m 1- .-- mm

\
iEE^EJg
1 ^zziE1

:

ALDRIDGE'S HORNPIPE.

HS *=3CZP?P
PTT^



LAMPLIGHTER'S HORNPIPE. 39

SCIPIO'S HORNPIPE.

—»*^

MANCHESTER HORNPIPE.

zzpzrdzr^ipmrqE:

DREW'S HORNPIPE.

'ŵ m^ t̂m&3m&^̂ g^^§=^m
ztt^&\zzc

-m-*.z£z*-^-.m

jg^mggBg



40 DOWNFALL OF PARIS.

-*-»- *-»- •-•-i«-pPT#-»-^fi|«-T_#-#.^—v—

,

,— Br_^_^_ r._ .^—^—pL—. _—_v r—

—

— — (I

itzt

-r—m—i—r r—m r^—p——v—i

—

r—r—m—
-bbzgH-H-rM=tt5=:

--V-X

a.-m ^ _ -e—|

—

P—m—MT-e-e-f*-]--? ~,m-m-m—\--w-T-o-»-w—~-a-0--r--~———rr

THE COQUETTE.

<*-#-«-^-t- -* r--rs—r-i—r-1—I—i-T=ir-ir^=»-^p5=izrzi=r2r-

-»-f«-

ill



LIVERPOOL HORNPIPE. 41

CLARK'S HORNPIPE.

3

tif^-ts-
0- !*•^_«_«»- • -*\-~-e—»£-

:"g^EiESEE^EfeE^E^E^«SE^ESEiE^E:^z^-
WELCH HORNPIPE.

-»- -£,

^-(•—^•-^---fSSg-*

S CORONATION HORNPIPE.

ii§
=ip?a ^IP



42 ASHLEY'S HORNPIPE.

ft

—

-A- £3^fet£&±S

JACK'S HORNPIPE

STACY'S HORNPIPE.

EEff

^pl^^^ffi^p^Hg^ifeg
•—-ft, T"^*- *

~ttif
-0

-0—0—0—

^

II

ft,—.j-i.
-£s*-

-Hj£=::
tlSFzF:!i£F^

-ytemd—UbU—1-kky—h«w

—

SAUNDERS' REEL.



SALAMANCA'S HORNPIPE. 43

im^mmmMMmfimMmwm^m&Mm
~0~o- -Pm

BUTLER'S HORNPIPE.

=B£31

=S2^^^^^^^^^
NELSON'S HORNPIPE.

^feffi^^tt.0 0—-pem.

=3333^-"^-"

SAILOR'S HORNPIPE.

-•*-^ ±=H ~r-^=^#^-

^^li^fe^i^^Eiii^i^^ggaip



44 STATEN ISLAND HORNPIPE.

l^PrrgfB^tea!s^©m=is gE^^^^^^^l^gj^g^Egg
BENTON'S HORNPIPE.

^a-Jt—.
1 _iri_^ e-T-»- n^-r-ffH 0-r-PaPa T--S\-~»-Peao-r-0 HT-t—TTT1 l*~r-*-=a vit

PARTRIDGE'S HORNPIPE.
m—*~e-

4fdBikm—j!e££Lfi —r+- rf+4--, i»P-|—ft»-

WILLIAMS'S HORNPIPE.



CINCINNATI HORNPIPE 45

:^Tl-=fl11:T^^=:^=:T^-p
-

;^^S=±:^=^±-
:^2=ffiKS^

zzzi:zz^zz^z&zzzzzzz:i£ftf^Ips^^zrgy^^^^^t^^f^^^^^^g^11^3^^^

^SE=^^^S=S=-^fe:i=^=^l3=3=»: ^: tzizzziafczz: :<*zz*: zatzafc:

=ttip—*—•-

-t-f—-5-*-
g—i——

-H

»—£-•-—t ic—zt H?~t—it
_
t—

I

_?:?-a^-n-'-aas^-Tpajaat—ran—I—ha."-a

—

r-a/—a—\— I—h~~-« Hpiigil^iiilte^i!

zzz|_-e—J_-r~ :^_p—»--p-
:q=

izjzr^zzpzzs:

IzPzzzg—iczz^zztrc:—^z:

-9—p»_p pr_ fei=H*=i*ls 1
LA BELLE CATHARINE.

*^ - — <r

zz*7_zz:zzgziz*zzzzz:gzF*-M-4^4-4—*-tf-g4-^-^-gz^-^-tz^zgz;zzzzztE^Efc^^£:±:^^i^^=U:



46 MISS WARRENDER, OF LOCHEND'S STRATHSPEY.

ift

THE MUSES. (A Contra Dance.)

=c* zg=w-mm
-m-P-=£=&& *£— -*~B^Li-Br.

SLEEPING MAGGY. (A Reel.)

CAROLAN'S CONCERTO.

?*=!=
-90«- -£«** -m--m

=-f=::zt=*=»:



WATERLOO DANCE

— i—jj-^—H—i-

47

THE CHASE.
-fcH=-=*

-F~a

OYSTER RIVER.

EF-^-^FF--=rJ^-gti-r-^^



48 PRINCE REGENT'S HORNPIPE.

NEWCASTLE HORNPIPE.

=^:
:»=:p=zp>:

PORTSMOUTH HORNPIPE.

SURRY HORNPIPE.

gg^^^g^gpsg^g^gMj^iiPlii
^



Key of A Minor,

JOHNNY COPE. - (A favorite English Air.) 49

g—T-i i-tdmir-a-T— —far—ti±±7Jr
—^9

^=^m^^£=^=^i^mmmSk
-a- -e- — -•- -*- e-P-s- -P--0-

^^=£^as£E-|^=^=fefe&=fe^^: £&=££=£

^^i^^^^^^y^as^g^^^fe^
-#- -m—mP—m—mW- -a-Po-



50 BRICKLAYER'S HORNPIPE.

\

fefe

a±s$4—jrEEE:
-I

zt:
:*= =^l

=£

^p^^^^a^^p^^^g^i
:d=:il^iiH£=£eb 1

1

siligii
BAKER S HORNPIPE.

l^g^^^S^^^^SSfel3-*-T-# •-l-£-#-i-^ _
•-F-+-T--a g-

l ! I .1 I
| p-jg

,-*-»-

ES

=tm pgiiasillifeSfei=tei^i



SCOTCH HORNPIPE.
m -0-P-0- m

51
— 3a_T -#_( _^a,_#-T#_| ek-#T-*»#* r*|-f—T^**- ^»—T"*-| ^»T-*-| •—|—**»~ • tit

-•—P—#—•-?-•—#—•-»-T:»^—P—#

—

0-T-0—»—-I- I T g—P—#

—

t nrt=
p—PzzP: 3

WEBB'S QUICKSTEP.

)-4—fc—T-t^JS—h-r-TT^r-
1

i i—F-i—[—P-»-+i—>-t—

i

f-U-^u-F1^=^,UJ-^—

j

==_ T ^zzH:

-#- -P-P- -•-•- -m-

,

=£££

:P=*:
ipzpzpzpzpr

r—|-
-0-0-0-0-+-0-
•f^-t-t-fcp l§Sii§|=sfiilg&§gill



52 CLARIONET HORNPIPE.
-0F0-P **Ma—h-~aP\

,»- »
?£i-_^p*-ti=tftt=C5tf=

5E2E—*4r
l_*—i»Z2f^3_i_j 0—0-I 0—^"^\-T^0-0—:+^-I-0-»—pi-i-^ if:Hi:EE 3fctf»

s

— —__ . 0-q—j, _ Ti_^— a—

—

t r I**-t-sb—H*—*« t i-l P***~T—0-0-0—=

—

zzzizSgEzzzzjarfzABE—'«-T-*«—»«*rT-*w-j-*»4v»"-t^4|j
;

?fr-*«*g-TtJ
*»—£-*"-«»9

—-

—

J—0—0-A— i

—

Z-*i—j—-i^^J—0—0—0—0-I-0—0—^-iir'T-0—*—i—1=-? •—•—0-T+—Q1 -)—I—J—•-*!•—-s-Fb-

ROYAL CIRCUS.

»=•
-*_«.

t=PE?S5K£ g£g|g

i^^^^^^i^^^si^^^^ag



SPIRITS OF FRANCE. 53

\ 3=fcE ^
fi-S-pSSS—••3-1-3333—

3

=H-J-333«r—•33-+:3-i33—333_i_3-«.^_i-j-Fp—E—F-f-F-i-r—rhft

—

{->« * fa
—^l*--#-'-t—*•*—v-»-x-ff#^»—f*^-11^-*- *3; ed^*—«•«!- _j£~— "* E=— *«= rh-1

—-*--
1 -

' k* —

—-—LS3qg^sg4_trn^_^4.tgtts—•^qd-iJiLrd—333:-l-333—i-#FP=E3—i=C=EF—»,*^-I-#-^-#-«—#—=*^
*•* -•- *0j0- **^- -S3*- -»h-

-^J^#-
-^»*- H;.-*- M

:*zz«t=*z«:
-0 e-0-1 1.-0 0-0-L J—J- J—La.1 _« H

ANDREWS' HORNPIPE.
±^-~:

•-!«-# * i££™^£*feft-£ft rfi-apgglBSi^^Sg^gliig||i;- H-i—^-'-



54 LADY'S TRIUMPH.

RICHERS HORNPIPE.

THE SNOW STORM.

LAILSON'S RIDE.

tes T-n—*-JIt-4



THE GRACES. 55

»* -«* m -*&

DUNCAN DAVIDSON

CALEDONIAN HUNT REEL.

p^jgi^jgggp^g i^lSP^^^
^r ^^%_f*&
itll^l^illlli^ill^Eg



56

-#=*

JIM ALONG JOSEY.

. _ J
!SwiS?3?tfr*:*

gg

rn?y
^jrz:±:zt-T=t:

rpijK -ir-tt jfi.

"Etif
1

^~ «=wp=t=;
:tirS==±

-t±b
t::

EEEf^fPf&:P^Ett&c:f=^*^«3
'rzj^BW-T^^=&^=

GUMBO CHAFF.

MY LONG TAIL BLUE.

^^^^^^^m^^^^^^^^m
-•-* 9-P^^pgsussg r^=zz^Ezzfc::ti&=t^ :p=*

BACK SIDE OF ALBANY.
1



JIM CROW.

iEfeSffESSfe -?0Me-*—fi-T-»*

^
ft» sffi^S*-

:?*;

ens ceo *

CLARE DE KITCHEN.

) i4 '
»- 0-0—0—3*-

-*~* ~[P0*-
-P--0- — ,- y- 0-—i—-0-T-0—

»—4—I— i —i-4—i

—

t-H-%-0-0—•

—

*-\-\— i R-m—T--F-F—F-»-4~-3--i—P-t-T-t—* *T—+--\—

—

Ph—* *T

—I-

j

1-^ 0-m —0—\ 0, 1. -\ 1 jld—4—'-•M-.W 1 W H

—

h-^-^md t-i-i—5Ja--j-0—J-* \--0—0-\—+-0-\ 0-i— -f-i-J- HriJ—+-i«..n=» - J —

—

-H-^Ph 1 '

( , —HH—rH-

JIM BROWN.

COAL BLACK ROSE.

33tt±E=4?t^=?^Sp=&g :̂f==t
:*z*^brrnlHt

BILLY BARLOW.

^£=5= =F=P
*-0.

¥%0=W-j£$tt^SM&£
-0-0-

ESB3ffiEBB3y=E£E£
*^

t-t:
-an

—

m-0 T*—0-

rm-Q-rt
*=pzs: SIS

—^_«_ .=_»_-)_=_#_zn:

—

#—h4^-»I«-dJJ-j—il"-^—!--^^-^- -•-•-•-*-*-+!——— I—i**-4,
.

—

r. i. »l g-a^-9—i—*-^ z_^i—*_^_^_^_«i. J-bhbUJ J

'"Tt^^^*
EES^tfE

3=pj^33



58 MORGIANA, OR THE LAVENDER GIRL.

i 0-»-x--W -s—ft-

31 ^-t
=£=*!-*:£=U=t=^-f -£-»-«-

^EEES
-•-(*-

HARRIET'S FAVORITE.

~S=B=_

-F »-
•=5=P=

=g
rF.-*

DASHING WHITE SERGEANT.

A SCOTCH REEL.

E^:̂
Sf-^

h^^^^i^^MM



DORR'S RETREAT.

DORR'S RETURN.

1—i—F^i—»—p-P

—

m—P—»—
-t

:t=±:p=f=F=t=::

»— r^— » rt

"*~ »-p
rP-»-
:::«=

P- •- -
-i
—i—P—

-I Vt-\ i
THE CONSTITUTION.

IVES HORNPIPE.

^3! tt£

*r* -PT#P#-

—

pft.

_^_t_m



60 SPRING GARDEN HORNPIPE.

I I— I—r—j

—

-F-o—g—^-^^F-t-g—|—p—

•

-f-j— i

—

9—

«

—iFF-m—a—
I—|

—

\- —o—0-

£fifa£p
-*-0*\—rpp i fu i—FP-F --h-FF-—n. #i—»*-[

—

m-m—+-*-+-•—ttc«—*#*^

—

«-h~r—n*

—

ft-»cr ""J
-~*.

—

p_~HLr

«

—

—
P F-T-^ZZ*

—

f£±t-I 1 I T-T-rH1—•—

g

f*—*—g±*-T-F—F—F—F-f-»—*—F—F-fc-h

GIPSEY'S HORNPIPE.

-i—»—-i—f^K*—•?-+-^#—p»z:^]#*--4—i-k*#—j»*»- :f-jjHHH—I—t-»-4--i-»

—

Zl—rrl-F—f~rhn hH— I vrF_j—l_qjp ^--£F4-^—|j._^ |-K^-—g T-*^^—j—M—T-h; *-4333=-f-USF—C-^-f-^—

-

c—c—
ffr'



LORD MORPETH'S HORNPIPE.

_^ —i—i

61

Êu3=
:^^P^W^p^^i

ffiTO
"is
—

-f
—-I---}-*—a- 1!—:«—»—•—»-T—a—a—*—«-T-*-«-d-flH--«-»*--«—

B

_I_"ff—?—I*
-?_I—3~i—a—g-|~—j

"113 ' [c

FOLLY AS IT FLIES.
,•-(9, *-»-»mw^mmmm^m^m^mw^^k

*-0-» -0-M-0-pm^gp



62 FAIRIES FESTIVAL.

-0-0- v " w -9—0-

-• P |-|—«—-_——#-|

—

T-l*-a a-T-®—-•-—

—

I*-t-^#*—^ t—PH™"*-* t—P"3TH-ff t—P"^"""—^"^r^TI—"?

—

—g-—T I

—^^J-^Tggg^^^r
^;se:

ALMINA'S FAVORITE.



SUGAR IN THE GOURD. 63

—b4—i-

:?:*:*:*:=*:

=85"—h—»• 1— — —i—I—l-U-1—j-y-H—y*-i—H-i—i-+—~U-I 1-i-+-«-®a |-H~J-+-»-**—F«— H—*«-H -J--J—I—T-»-J-^-^—a*—HT

THE DANCING FIDDLER.

T——^•-^=^i^-r-^^i-—^#-T 0!—hi-P#-T-B»^#-a T—-=^#-^=^#—T-^=-»

—

^2^0-r—P^ h"^—r—HH—"•

—



64 FRANKLIN QUICK STEP.

_^^rirzjzz^z:4zzTStiz=|zr=|-i=:q^^q=q^3=T=-=-=T=-z»zi=~—r=r=iz=^^=^==^ri=p=
, .

"•" Intra!

-»—»— rrr

BELLINA'S QUICK STEP.

^^zJz?z*z^z?z±zzzt=±ztz±zlz£-tztzztz?z!=*z?z^z?zJz«zizt=^lzEz^^E

'-*—•-££» :/cj=

=r--xzqzri'»-iz=r
,
z1-izr]-rrt t- T-n—f*n

—

**-m^»3^.-tt£-tL£--r:£z-ft-*--tf-*-Mssr-rr*-*-n-;

=^i=t?z^z=z±:zrzzz£z£zfzz±zfrz^z=[^

-•-*___
KIDDER'S QUICK STEP.

tt£3ft3^^feBtgiEEiff^fe



NATIONAL CADETS' QUICKSTEP. 65
u.

3 ~ a 3 ~ & 3 2 0- -?-•-* A • • • • 3« -*- 3«»- 3- -»- &-o-

*

M .

t 3 3—T—"-•t*-^ rr^T-m—; -!--•—3»-»—

3

aT-«-—^-»Ta T „

i^Iff^ - rpzzzzzzzzpzzzz—igxz—zizpzzz:-.a^—izzzzrizzzzzi
8 —

'

T-l- '
*- '

—

¥- '-"' T-P '

T-|
' '— '

—a

—

.

. £_i_
-•-•-•-T^P

—

0-0-0-o^&b—o-e-o-o\\— i—P-»-s-^T®—*-»-»
. jg zgrrpz^zprjzzgzpzpzp ¥-0--^-f-m+i— i— I

—

*-»-. I
0-0-0-

=t_t_zt:
-p—0-0-0-0.
:pzz£,zkzj_Jz:

zfcsgzgzgzgff—j^-gz^fgzzPzizpzpl-g—fcazg-^rzfc^zPzp|^rp=jg-fc^-fEiJ-
;-g

}-H-

p»_—g—L-^ 0-0-0-
:£=*z*z*zPizEzzzzz^; I

—

"

-P-P _*zpz3Z«:fr£:-5zz5zff

T^—i^^^P-^-^S^I^S-i-S-*-©-*-©--!- •— 1

—

T^P^T-l 1—T^I^T-^—•—T-0-e-0-8-0~0-&l—I =—FF

_ i PT^l _. -ri= --0^—t-0-0—0-0-0-0-0—• » T-f~T™l—=r—r= ^—•-;

—

r-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-r—\ rr



66 CRACOVIENNE QUICKSTEP.
-3—

—All.4r—H—

I

::=t-=t=
?=^=J=3E==3=;

:

-g-j-T-f-f—» •—T-r-F-f-p—g^H1

-
JT>-g-j-T-^-f=FW-:F—^—«-T-mh^-—g—^F i ! -h-ifT

_-L g ALL1 :£=::
t=X

t—\=.:~4zzz*~:

MISS GAYS REEL.

-#»»•--#-*—,- ^»»

—

t-*^»»—* t—-?l^S~j~|?-T-**-»—^---T-aa»r—•^*a=-T~,S53 *"* .--



CRACOVIENNE UUICKSTEP. (continued.)

Z$zir— ~T-o »-«-T,d?

—

'

--^-^4-^--F^4-^-T--H4^74^--^--^-i=g^b=zEzizE==b^=tzr--r-rH
=-izit=r= i

==rt —

i

1 r*-\ h
zEzziztz=z*zzffzztziz^zz?z2=^-=i-iiS==?--I

zt

a—•'

:::=}=

j—gzztziz£-p-tzz5:z|zp-pz^ f^-;[F

zzzjzzrzz:zpz|zpzz£zzpz:pEj
iSzzrazziziizzezzz-z—ZTzzzzzzzzi_qzi=iz:
^zztzzjezfzztzzzz^zzz^zizzzj—^zz*z|zz£z:Ss 3E=33=£.p=_Z»_I._#zzz^ir:

-O 9-

£EEE: —g

—

s—zb

rzzazzzzrazzrrzza p—i —*—*-i— i

B9?a
KING'S RETURN

:£zz£?z. .»**

1



68 HOLLIS'S HORNPIPE.

u
mr-=m»-T-*X-»-

BRIDGE'S HORNPIPE.

SUTTON aUICKSTEP.

=•-•* tZZf.-A.-fi ,

£___._-,*-

ESS: :trfzt=t=*-tr«zti 333 -e-e-9-»-»
—p..

=t="
:*rt: ?=»- piizpz::r?z=s

' zi-L—_J

»-•-•-•--•-?



TOM AND JERRY. 69

IS—4 :*= *Et£
:=t=X

E?=^=&EE3=S

Fi—+-f-r"—a»* hn-l M-t-r-

—

+—0m —+

—

00—-H +—r^*—a»~—+—hH"*-»-^;—+—•

—

m vhr«*-

—

111 -x—

I

1 l._-a—a—a—a- -L—

a

a-

:=t= Q
h-

=£P
BEAUS OF ALBANY.

\=&-Zr*\
-t-i-h-t—

H



THUNDER HORNPIPE.

- ^* 000 9 * m - M •—

*

i—I—I—^—I— t

—

lm JaM f * 000-090-X # )J»*—!-#-!—j—

j

1 I
I~UJ^—

I

-1

I \xsmm'.

-0——- H-4—09-J—000
~9&W~0X10~

4 wj Br~T — •\-999-099-\ i~m—

*

-• *^=
9

-#»»-»••-+-«*!—-•»--- :Pa®8»-si—1^—f

—

h-h—fl^-T—"""*"—"*™r+—ffi^
—="™-i-+ *-« -«—i^l—^h—X j

——-r-vF[ i

I^ZC -J ±-Umml wmam i—=m m0-L-mO-'—0a^ i 0-0 0-0-*—*9W9 \0A0—I—
I ! ;

m-0~*—L—*-*—• *—

-000-09

Li ST * S3
*0mm-J.-j-0mj—-+9-

zmmwzmgmz::

—m—m 0—0- —m0m0 0—9
9
m0*-0-0 ^~* -0-r

__ .» « _

i I

i 1 > =*=|-^
#—*_

=EEE

LIGHTNING HORNPIPE.

z>. c.

-0? St -



FLOWERS OF ITALY. 71

-*-»—•-•-

Eira»E:

b=£ PI
-P-jq-I-J—q—frzqSEEp—i_JJrpzz»:=rpz=*r|::/BZZ»zrpzzszf:ffzzszz?. 7B_*—*—

^

n r ft_ «*—ii

—



72 BARTLETT'S QUICKSTEP. * Composed by Dh. John C. Bajitlett,
of Chelmsford."

r£#

—

eit—0—•-!«£•

—

9*~9—g-j-H-1*- #_^_*__.#_,_»_»_—js^_#i#_.^_T-s^_iL<)i_.^__ p,,.

a^Sgg
'±SL

-»- »- T—

f

=1—!:#_#-*-*—-i-i-l——

i

1—"1 4——

i

B_#_:^_:^i_nH-4ffF

fonr£rrp=£E£r5ipr£=3&^^
±t=£Esz±a=rdEgzgftzzzL^

4 I r-rt
-M±^*—*:^ *zz*=*; p—a—*—

n

=P=t=tII
rSzrtzzg:

-•—«—•—~i I

=—»

—

^T I—^-:-l—T-»-«-rFF

BLACK'S QUICKSTEP.
-iff-*

:iES=»
-t=:
^ep^utttet§^iigi£ii^gi

-£t*ff^—iff^^* •*-T^#*^~*'*r;
T
:h**» •h:T—£t-~-*+r-t—ft* ft»

—

-r jfc^&u—»-~h
1* TT-

* Entered, according to Act of Congress in the year 1842, by Charles II. Keith, in the Clerk's Office of the District Court of Massachusetts.



BARTLETT'S QUICKSTEP, (continued.) 73

zzzpqzzrzz: i^n—r~^-
-
~

53-z=P=;—5zz: zL*zz*3t!!zzztzPzzzz*:
zjzzzzzjzziizqzz

ZSll^BZ°Z
w~i-
B=i m

zzzztzzzizz 1

*
1—^-g-i_e_g-g_i.-^- ^_^_^--^-tf-e—-.f

= j— j.—

p

b^t7"^ *

—

—

zzr TEz^zzE:

i
:
zzzg~:==

::
:^~:F^z—frE~~f~*zz=:~^z:=

:F'l
'~

—

gX T~—

i

I T
—

~j
~] f—1*~ f

~
_„q—j_[= ,:—fz_-iH-4-F=F f-F F—BE—

i

?=»——•—i=gzr=zgxr=t=E==E=

:»zz»z»zzzIzrjzzzzizz -«—P-

S3zzEEzzzzl—zzzzzt
:*zi:

:a£z»: i:
=^F

Hzzzzhzz^zzzfzz: :z*z

-O 25
» jm -r-C-0 Tr-

zp—

1

—
-pzfzztzrzzzjz:

z'zzrzzzzzzzHEzzSB

-01—01 *±±
_a!i a^

sp:
-a ps—^:

I I
*- EE

-tTZ^ZZ?1
VIRGINIA aUICKSTEP.

i%=fcp=i=z=|zl=p=&fefc
zA=LJ=^=^-tz^EzL-bzizlzzr=i—^^z±z^=^zE=zztz^zt^z^zi=QzzzLzJrzizLz^zrfJzzfzzzzzzzzz-

gzz^
-#-P-»-ZZjBI

EgEEZ|EE£B
-»- -m-f—m-

izzzczczzzzzf

l^^zzS
:pzzpr

ffi 1^1
10



74 SALEM QUICKSTEP.

> 1 ejTh1-
£ P-T-P3: ^^g^Jii^lg -o-m-m-o—•-#- — i—P—

P

=Q= 1

INDIANIA aUICKSTEP.

&
__»^ -p:E2qp^pp# JMpp_p #_T-PPPP-prp_ T

_p###^«^ rrr

-•- -p-p-p-p-
p*l»#

MARINE ARTILLERY QUICKSTEP.
-•t»tPp*»i rP :#-»j



BUTCHER'S ROW. 75

SWEET ELLEN.

MC. GREGORS REEL.

3-w-i-»-i3h:T—mz—P—=—

1

^ „. 3 IP -B- m ^ IT _ gag org 3 3 -•- -< -•- -•- -

%l|fIPlliilli^
ABBY'S DANCE.

^££

=u



76

>4 ;

—

-

Mrm
WRIGHTS QUICK STEP.

*-!-»-* -l — 1

—

ifc

3?TiI

—b 1
g_r~ ,

~"~ »i#_a*- lg ^ i
—

—

r— j»-«>-i t— ;
»-»-' f-g Fas#

.

' ~: - m~l? 7T-

TEMPERANCeTqUICK STEP.

ZWT^ZWZ *9
--L « 9 #_i

rizu-ixl

BOSTON ASSEMBLY.

S^T"^"! 0=^0-
'-MJTTZ9Z

-7T70—0

***

pjg i# r**. ^-# rfEi

-*- -#- it?
zwizzmz

m
D. C.



;fe
f5

:*r* #=*

JEFFERSON AND LIBERTY
Z*-W.^E^|^S^PSE^^ifimi^m^^^^

±=^t=Pf^TTTTiz
*-*-T-a-»-^-»"T- -0-*-

ZeZZJl

_« 2-1

LADY OF THE LAKE.
i^rarq

zmzjzmz m
rrr?«-,-*-h :»zaz*r?zf=T _*_»_*_pzg:

C=t=^==H
—izEEir:

-t-r-f^-t-r-P-m-?-?-*gHH^Hm
^f—g—

>

P-r-*-0-0-* i-0-*-0^*

TOUCH ME NOT.
#-»-

#_,—»- -*-•-•

:E£EE£E-£
*ziz^^^t^z^rt*zi=^==^i!^=g^^|FF

^-*-

atzfcz::

-*-# • *- !T~*iP*- ^* # #
fe^g

LA SPERANCA.



78 HARRISON SETT.

kt _#_ - -j^ _#_#. -o~± -»-
™"~^

-0- -#zzp» -sl*. _l-W- - L-LJ ^^^
Right and left four.—Balance partners and turn.—Ladies chain.—Promenade four.—Side c

-0-0-0-

-£-l-*-*-m-p-*- miT-f^r-'^—'-^-^-T-^-* *~B t—i
j

I

—

r?~T-*-»-m-*-»-
D. C.

zz£zzPf~£ L^-*z?-^-«JZ\-M—*—g-g-4-#-*-#-*-fa-
rpr^:
»z
iz*z -•=*•—izzz:z:*z?z*:Jzlz:*z*z*z*zEE

P^ffl^Pp^g^^-^^^^^-fe^^g
First two forward and back.—Cross over.—Chasse de chasse.—Cross buck.—Ladies chain.—Promenade four.—Next two, &c. D. C.

-•-#-P--f-£-*-#:i:p-£-__[ —00—i__-?z:qzi_tf=iz|izd?r?z^zizi=pz«zrrrq:—==z-=iz-=izz=izzz^—=fffa
lizjzpzpz*

31!43
fcp-ptzfzfz *_*_-£_*_- „ _- *

zzqzzlzz;fc:zE3=zpz:
iz::

zzzjz

Firsl four lead to right.—Chasse out.—Form lines across the hall.—All right and left across. — All chain across.

—

All forward and back.—Swing to

S^^^g^^^^Egzzfe^feg^^^^zz^a^^^i
place.—Side couples, &c



79

First two forward and back, swing between side couples, forward six, swing partners to place, balance four

t—t-^r-T—a^r—^f1Tf--i-'z^-^-e-a-s-Tr- —~r-^t
B.C.

5IpSSf t=^=f=?:Itt;*n:f:p}?_-t:?
' 3E

^:iS=t£tiEL£=E=?:it=^=i£E

p—p—

*

£:
-#—•-

^=t
II

All chasse across, turn corners, back and turn on the corners, all balance, turn partners, grand chain, all promenade,—repeat the figure.

-o—*—*

—

W- iris
E^feE^EEE^^EE^itE^aSE^^EtisBS :»» fct

*—??

Z>. C.

^0 m ?;\*g3£=j~J3prfX \ f |f

D. C.

E£E
i=J=P
*=*:

zsiiip—e=s
it::::p

:£=:*=—=

»-rr«-r«-»rr*^:-*.T*4="-P

EESfct:E£££?±
l

. !«»+—I 1 a £

dEt=i=33
:p=rp: -m-m-m-

»z*=* :Z±*s
-a--^ a-r(t-p-J-^-/i-aTP4-«-aT ^ —T :—r-^-rF-F-a-^F-jTE—r-g-T^-^-r si—s—zee

6 $3#Ega^=g^gg£^^^Jr^^g^e5g^S?f
Ladies balance to the right and swing, balance to next, &c. all promenade, all gentlemen balance to right, &e.

4UrJL>! -!«-._-.,.-,_«,_
Z?. c.

i—i P_#-
:p=5j;s



80 COaUETTE SETT.

1 |toErgg|j^ggf^^^i^^^^g3^^^^^S^^^5=1§ibfe^^±a±trf==^id^l^S=at^^^S*i^b±
q*=i^pirj?zpzi:{zpr^-

£=» izt S
Chassa across four, and back,—forward four, half promenade, ladies forward and back, gentl'n the same,—forward four, half prom'd to place, sides the same.

-•- -m- -»- -&

:=zt==£:

j&^±Mfi^t&

-•--r-e-

tck, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back,—balance four, and turn,— next two, &.c.

r*-'

First two back to back, partners the same,—balance four and turn,—ladies chain, promenade four,—next two back to back, &c.

^z*:

:i=Sri^j;3=3Eg-» a—t- 1 1-



81

All alamand corners, alamand partners,—balance corners, turn corners,— all chain, all promenade,—repeat, &c.

*__#j
-T--S*-

First two give right hands across, left hand back, form line, balance four, half promenade,—ladies forward and back, gentlemen the same,—balance four,

half right and left to place,—next two, &c.

E£

-m—m-m-F—t-- -

P=P=zp: pzzpcrp:

All chassa across,—all balance,—all chain,—all promenade

-m-p-T-f—-m—f—m-t —j-^T^->—P--»-

f— I

—

0-0 #-»-«
1

:p=*

-•

—

a—0-w—\—
£ESa

:::r^z=pz*zi=:uMmazm



82

il

PROVIDENCE SETT.

t
fe»=5brtEEr:pT

h---c-[—h-i—•-; r^-rz *-+4Sh—»-

ur, sides the same
-»- -m&- -&— "r—- -f—

-

;=t[=:

,

-*-, »—£T-P Z. 1
1 Ttf 0.E^ :£:?#*.:=:?:

D. C.

1
•b^l

t=B==fcz=dbrt=at*zzzizz\zz^z\z^zzz^zztz\zzz^zzzzzzi±:i=*=^~zz±^z=:^rir-z=fzL;a=~^~=i=^^=EE

First two iorward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back,—ladies chain, promenade four,—next two fotward, &c.

-J?L^_# „E„B _ I '
~_ _& ~S~ P - C.

#^m
-*~#*Z=^Z'S^::Z2^l^07Zttll-^^



fc&CT
• -»-

s£:;:S5!*"«£

-*-P—W- -r -j--»—#-T——

-

m-m-r F-F-T-»-a *-T-»-*-F^-F^T-|---»-»-T-^-*_*-^_»_#_^-»ZI~"l? IX

Two Ladies back to back, two gentlemen the same, Balance four and turn, Ladies chain, promenade four, sides the same

*f£&m

~6j5fif~tdE
:

1
r, ^i—i—.r-^, L n«te«l!=»|—fc»»kmas5ii|— H*H*pH—&|fcB,*3

_

—t—r™i—^-a

—

t—•—a t— I—

I

0-»—T
£S;i£^§E!fe;l^=gEjfe I

—F-0 »-^—

r

First couple lead to the right, and balance, swing round with that couple, lead up to the next couple, &c. all balance and turn. D. C.

tqzzfiziz==j
I--I—*d»-+—

F

F 1-i^r:*?
=f=S:

BE

Ladies all balance to the right, all promenade, gentlemen the same



84 MELLOW HORN SETT.

x gp:Sz=£zi=:zrg^^EEzjgzjzz^igj^LjJLtztj^^
First four chassa across and back, forward and back four, half promenade, Ladies chain, half promenade to place, sides the same.

T-^i^-.-

-f=P-

ffi: -^EStr1

First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, balance four, next two &c.

.. t—n-jgj-* t m—^» T T—,-tfi—Pfl-T e-:*» t v—*a t—»- t—i
I

l—rr

Ladies cross hands round and back, all balance, turn partners, grand chain, promenade eight, gentlemen the same.

.•!" 1
|
F# P0m 1 • T—O x F^ #-|* r

~\- P-& P-»-m T 1 m-^m p flHB""ffl 'ww-

p^p;gggE^EEgg^g^5S3|^j



85

All alamand corners, partners the same, balance corners, turn partners,—first four lead to the right, chassa out, form lines, all forward and back.

•-(•

•^pr * »'
.

"" —
.

-

Swing" partners to place, ladies chain, piomcnade four,—sides the same,—(a march here if you please.)

-*- -*-^^^m^m^^^^^^^^^^m^m

^^^1
All balance to the right, &c.—all promenade.

-»-

'—
I r-H »— I »-l 1- -*-*-

^SFTffifipll^lp^iiilii^i#4
a»
*-»

" ''-^SP"
" :



86 HAMILTON SETT.

Ur:Iz£&zz:fcfcf:zz^zz^^
Two ladies forward and back, two gentlemen the same, balance four and turn, chain, promenade.

-fLZZjim
^zjzzJr*zpzczt:*_^r.z^zg-z^
'«' -pararraknasi, atDnam—rtaoannn —eh rpoiraEaEEEBi bsaaxasnen—rnma^parai bbkbI—rbaas'jEBeax^1 Easrapneaza—j ** h~—1~(- mWE"rasim.m ®ii~^\Wgi~m~W'

' macaSGazs bmb^b tmuBEsasBi 1 bqe* OHBaWiera' Liaunimg— wimiwinnra iBaiEaiaH teouBOB p—mm—J— onaia "^ff-1-*
—™—1-1-

—^T^". ^^»-

First two forward and back, cross over, ehassi de chassa, cross back,—ladies chain,"prome"nade, next two forward, &c.

i r-r
1 H~

r^^pq . _ g_j__^_tf_ XfE^DSDJ Q C?

J:£^zz«z:?z°*AzjziZ^^
~^-> -a- i L»k»d

-•- _ _

~0±l-e —

a
tz»itzttz-tztzMW-& rm-aP

aP-t,-P- e
nT*^f?^z?^e?xtz tt Dtzt=„t^i?-F:hie^r«.*'a

'

1ffzpt&trzfizi^^zM^M^
'k»Dsa—

[

jiuaim knnWtal—fsainB H-~— "j T <^
—T*™»"™« »«a»u QrerajHiri Kara™ 1—I in.«=ceo taiaUt— ma jj-|-

'baenran^—' LsbiaiJ— x Wn^Hnjo' b»6H—' K—1bitoBB ^ L—

m

bam ' *-*-

Te

All alamand corners, partners same, balance corners, turn partners.



b^eSs=tE£=j=j30=3:
87

D. C.

a^ 3C=t

All chassa across and back, all balance partners and turn,—ladies forward and back, gentlemen the same, all balance and turn.

iSEgui
^=ffifc=P=?£=F
zM e fe3==3

,—1- sg4^X-4-i
zi~ I

©p r*-a-x-»-

5|gEgEf=g=fe:x=—:£zjsz::^r
s cross hands round and back, give the other hands to partners and balance eight, and turn, next two. &c.First two forward and back, back to back, ladies cross hands round and back, give the other hands to partners and balance eight, and turn, next two, &c

=*rfz£SrfzF£^=pzr£=^i:^=—l-zp— I

—

\—+-\— I—

i

— i—
-f-i

—

Ph— i—P- —\-&0 -P—t—-Pz —I—u—I—

p

c—p_|—p_prr r—?rzp—£-«# am_»_r

r

-#—p-»-T-P _ T-P: a -T »-
z^=^.t=|ztz^zp=|=pz^=pp-|^=t:

"" —csan— imiM—~~ ~ bjilhi
-* asns

—

~~ —
I— —

-»- _ D. C.

Grand right and left, all balance, turn partners,—grand chain, all promenade.

zzzp=HzzS=-H^- Pi?*=P?*L t3E

zfc: rf=S^feSS 1st*:
4=3:

-«-»

—

w^iz^j^jtzz^s^tjt-9—*F*

—

1z\izzzz^z±^*zzz^z±zMjz:U
-0-^0-



LOWELL SETT.

First four right and left, balance and turn partners, ladies chain, promenade four.

First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, ladies chain, promenade four.

ggJElliS ::«=*=*
-*-,--•Si

-•--a-0.- *—r--T-*-P-*-*-»~aT-.

£d
©—2-Si

First four lead to the right, and balance, swing the ones behind you, lead up again with the ones you turn, swing partners, bal. four, ladies chain, prom, four,

Sides the same.

--».-.m.C}-0'- -•-*m^mim^mmimtt 1 Sags



89

First couple forward and back, lady cross over, forward three, two ladies cross over, forward three again, swing part's to place, bal. four, next couple for., &c.

-^•-+F^^ort»---H^-*+F«--F»--^--|-|-HmF-k-J--'f-B^-^-. r-Wm-Pr*'*-¥m#-WT^*-0- ffilrWir-H'l *rF |[ Ml. J F^ I i T 4—r—IT

iB=: fcdbfc&tzitf!!

First four lead to the right, chassa out, form lines, all chassa in lines, all chain, all forward, swing partners to place, sides the same.

-** Ox
»i-r

—

m-F-r-m-

â m^mm^^^^^Smmm^m;fes ^eis £F *£*
All chassa across and back, all balance and turn, all chain, all promenade.

Bj^j^j^^i
i=i: ^^^^^^fe^p^M^^^^BI



90 CINDERELLA SETT.
i £ t J -*-

»

1^a=u=i=tij===t^2SS=t±
First four right and left, balance to partners, ladies chain, promenade four, sides the same.

1

— ,

—

h=^r±t=^=tz:^::::r—t=t==t=fc=pc=p=p
-0 0-

tt£T=^

-0M»fi~. |"J-T •h-#—r #t-S>—t—9m a"l—***" 1 r

t-4—* ^+1—w»U—4~-

1

>-w»«—4~w4-4» 1—W—t—W^» 1—»r-+-i H4—* hi u»U—+—

I

k-W»*—i—H"*" 1—H—I—H'H5* 1—^f"~t
—

I

—

-i. L-l LJn..w 1— « MMMMI braWns bdW 1

—

t-^^-1

bsx 1 bh«i

First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, balance four, next two, &c.

m?—

I

1

*

an -1—•* cn» -1- "-1-

_-JL-P £ T^f-'—^ T^»^?»-T-arVJg^P-g«-T-ff £ i
:

t
zr--£: 1—•"£—s^t?

D. C.

ft=t:
-0-T-P--P-

-0- - -»-

=S
First two forward and back, back to back, balance four, all chassa across and back, all balance to partners

t
.

-

-0- £:•-#_»- „. -*-„ -a- _ m . -e-P

* *_g±j£±_~ife :h—h-Tn— I—

i

-»—•—
2=t i



91
^»_^^_*_FLX?#ri-a—jj- 0—r\ "-•

•-tI *—* •r-^—F-r*-«-F r-t——• •T |
F-» » TJ F-# 0^F-w—W~0~P-f-»-m-rr

ZAfpz:&zfe^z£EzzEzz:zz^fcS^zzz^
All chassa across, all promenade, all chain, all promenade,first four right and left, balance, sides the same.

-z-gzjzgzzfa^jzjzzz;^:^ _
| |f

zz=UzfcBzzzzz£z±zzzrzzf£zLtz^z^

zfc
-^—=i-

—
Tzfc^zt!-^gazfc

: rEzz^zzbzz^z: -•—»-*»—»-f-W- 3a '"
p 3=fc ^IzSBizlIll

:pz

is=-

. . -:^Z^ TZ^ZZ?
'h-:h-tzztztzt:±:t±zEESSE^£B3E^=£eE5£ffiE:

't!»T» ir

Ladies forward and back, gentlemen the same,—all chassa across partners, all balance to corners, turn partners, repeat the figure.

pqq _,. .0p °& . .0m/b pq= nap -0- -•£ £**#- -•,-

zzzzzzTzgzgz±::Tzgzzz-zgzztzTz^zb:z:^zize-rpzg-|—pgzgzzz^pgz:z:zzFzz^p-iZgz»zr£=Ezpgzzzz.zzrj

0~ -0-0. .0. m0. -t—p-0- -0- _ a£- -•-•-•- »•- -F-l*»- -
r-#-#p—'-n--T-f—!—!-•!*!—xi—hi

—

r—a-*-ru»m-r»-

Ladies balance to the right, all promenade, gentlemen the same.

-^i^!^^=^-g^iea^Ezzzz^"±EfM

—

•^•T[Jft—i-«-»*—TnTj "^rfrr— *• y^ri~fas^i-g^#="t



92 COLUMBIAN SETT.

Right and left, four, balance four, ladies chain, promenade four,—sides the same.

±hzF*»V- -f-izrfrl—P£*-T

—

•—#-h—I?-t—* fi'hhh-g
-#-*- F^ ^F "s^^^^iffi'BfflfaJ.g

tff
4T -f=fc«_.

S^fiiiSi^Eip^^^Sililg^g^

First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, balance four, ladies chain, promenade four, next two forward, &c.

•- H»- -•- CR-

EESE ^aa
grand right and left, all balance, turn partners.

m -P-B-
«::: f—r-T|-=i^-*-

I III I I

#. *-•

lii^sS^i^^iiggi^



it—.: Fttt
-0-0 • 0. ^-0-^.-0.

#-Tt-|—I—I

—

l—H—1—I
' K F-0TM-0-r-0-

fctrCtt c ggffiM
#H"t^-i— I—t—

t-I—f— !

—

F-)»-»-t—

!

;£tt Si

93
D. C,

jfe^g
Ladies all chain across the corners, all promenade,—First two forward and back, swing between the side couples, forward six, turn partners to place, balance

four, and turn, next two, &ci

t
£=* 3ac«
^=f=Z

atat

M^^r^^^^^^^Bf
First couple promenade round, and face the head of the hall, 2d, 3d, and 4th couples the same, all march, all balance, turn partners to place.

33H: :p_p: .-i—+-j

—

r~m—m- •*—•HH

SH^SsSSr^SterasiSSii



94 VICTORIA'S SETT.

-9-
Right and left four, balance four, ladies chain, promenade four, sides the same

^^zaz^=zir+=|=ZLzgzbfrt:i==z:g:=3:*=gz^=b-r-^ :Fg-g-g-<'-*--F=F-h-h-^-h :

l

:hH--| »--:f*-g-*-»-*
:dT*V*~* FF

First two forward and back, cross oyer, chassa de chassa, cross back, balance four, next two forward, &c.

=dz
zzat 3ES=Sjz^zgz*z*fr=g=*zz^fe=*z*zgzg:z=|zgz^^

r
»—

—

m t~-£—•Q£F^3^t=rt=^l£EtzEt=^=J*-*=tz
t
z^=tI^zt"i=^ ::^

10-0.
.0.^0 0^-0.

Alamand corners, partners the same,—balance corners, turn partners, grand chain, promenade eight,—repeat the figure

igams^jga
H T' • «T

—

~Z~• -—*t—a-^H—^-a-r*- 1—• t • *t • »x m~^—\—*-—WT*':—*-rT



95

**. -m- *
First two give right hands across, left hand back, balance four in a line, half promenade, ladies forward and back, gentlemen the same, balance four, half right

and left to place, next two, &c.

First two forward and back, back to back, balance four, ladies chain, promenade four, next two, &c.

—5rFKpz£=fazzr^:i4r=£=fate

£-t»flr-
J'

—

l-»j«m* " —* ~~
-tama- laoaueizsl L—InwaUn* '— — ' '

_»_ .fZp. -*Zfl#- -«_#- Mi*-^- -•-•- D.

I
-b

—

^zjeriBjp:

i^zztz^.
-•-'£-•—P-#-
-taaosxm'—" BGS»~

i»
g~~"

6fel ::=jfcrtz.«ifc:5-4-#-»-: -

Grand right and left, all balance, grand chain, all promenade.

^zEJ;tE£^=gEi3^EEfe£BizLZJ:hrEK

=^=|p=zzt— }p.

——• !«—B—1— EBI

*-•-
-#- D. C.

T T—

—

F-# z —-M-J-* I # rr

:S*^ -zfez—zzizzzz Sq^izzS^zri^zizfrf—r-rrp l

—*—

-

i-==rrz-fiq-izfflSz=i^g=rfz^^|=i^^z*:rr



96 BUNKER HILL SETT.

ipggiiiigs
i£

First four right and left, balance four, ladies chain, promenade four, sides the same.

-P- WM-»- -P- D. C.

£=a£=£=t=IgJgJEJg +-—

P

First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, ladies chain, promenade four, next two, &c.

nt=«=y

-ft T-9—m—* «"T»-J~»"
pzrpzpzp:

l—(—t-

_«#»_p ft mgo-P- 0L.pjfc#_p_
t

__-pT»-^ "

First two ladies forward and back, cross over, balance each other's partners, two gentlemen forward and back, cross over, forward and back four, half prome-

nade to place, next two forward, &c.

-i

—

•—•
Efct; :*zz*zl



97
D. C.

Ladies cross hands round and back, gentlemen the same, all balance partners, turn, grand chain, promenade eight.

~M~
ir=£zz=*:
j—F—

H

T—fit ft-m-
-P—urito izczzzzztz

*#»-r«-

:|=t:
Pt- #-n

T ©r® ®a**-T-^®rl ^*S^-T"^-|-* ®Sii—

T

• ^ T • "I-* T —a—r*# T a^1^ rr

—i-E»H-—h^~
[~_P~T~fea'=h p™°^"i

—t~f"wM "™H~"r'R
i

'°H N""^

—

t~hHK:—igHc^

—

\~rMj—tl^~'~ ' H—>*" — i"-1"^ '—ct

.

-©-
First two forward and back, swing half round in the centre, swing six round that couple, balance four with partners, ladies chain, promenade four, next two, &c.

D. C.

=3fcz*=*zz*zjzz^i*z^^

All balance to the right, all promenade.

13



98 PHANTOM SETT.

1w-^-3zw¥=t-r-\ iin^^F^-f^^^-^z»-*?H^^r i T! i j.^-^fffp
Right and left four, balance four, ladies chain, promenade four, sides the same.

'-o-W- IS^i^^»^^^M
—-+—$-•—*%*-•-+ »^—£-t—*-»-•#*-•-+-*—J^j—j-t*--^-*! »—F—fc-f—^grjESfcfc—tdHE

Forward two, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, ladies chain, promenade four, next two, &c.

5-flB

Ladies all forward to the centre and balata, back and balata

t—r-if-r-F4—jM—U- afat

.#- *-
f-0-M—t

tut

,p-* »_#
±zt~:

±L=^-HHiSi



99

All chassa across partners and back, gentlemen the same

iiiili^li^si^iS^^ri^Sili^iiL^i^

Forward two cross over, chassa, cross back, all balance four, next two, &c

Hlf-r-f- -±w- i^=i=t^: -6-*^
_^_^

IB

5pl^^l^lgiii^^i^3li§l^iiii"E£g^B
All chassa across partners and back, all balance to partners, grand right and left, balance to corners, turn partners, grand chain across the corners, all prom'd.

j~
*-*-r^0-* ^S&^lS^SilSWSii



100 FRANKLIN SETT.

First four chassa across, balance four, ladies chain, promenade four, sides the same.

=fzT2=fL
#--•-

-•-I— I—f—h-

D. C.

-*-|=rtrrfz£

Bzzz3fcdz3zzj=^:zzz^^

^y-fr^-l—m——*—y—

p

i»Tpfit-|--t-^-:KI^r—^-F^-^-^j I
1

-1-4 - y-]\^-pfr^fW-^=±3t
First couple chassa to the centre, balata, back and balata, swing three on each side, all chain, promenade, next couple, &c

^E3S&E »-«—+-1-

_a_,zfi_#_T_^M*^S^^ » 3=
£-•-»-»-

Two ladies forward and back, two gentlemen the same, balance four, alamand corners, partners the same, balance corners, turn partners, sides the same.



101
D. C.

4|ig^i|iil#iilpi^^p|pilii^pi^3ii=g=*ttf=tti=fcEB=ffl=
First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, balance four, next two, &c.

First four chassa across and back, forward four, half promenade, Ladies forward and back, gentlemen the same, forward and back four, half right and left

to place, sides the same. B C.

All balance to the right, all promenade.

—»-T-£

—

m~f—r-»-~i—•--!—£ a-^-T-*-^-!-1®-?-^-®-®-®-*-^-!"*-^ « :iz
_zzzzzzzzTzzTz^Z]ZZ|Zztzzsz#zi:|:

=t=tt=



102 BOSTON SETT.

First four right and left, balance four, Ladies chain, promenade four, sides the same.
'

,

#-•- -£- -^ D. C.

First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, balance four,

p. ______ Cmu—1

— ~

H* . ?-

--HH 1 1-^-( [—j- •- f _ -* -|— ( F-<9-„+»-^-,— I—L3_»W- fbnianU!——1 1—I—!-•-!

—

!— I—!»H—*- -i~—^ *rm¥— I—

^

:*-uJ—h" T*h*-|T

3£a^-p-_ts^^5ff^^^^i^^^^^^fe^^^^B^^°g-__----fa?---i--^a-----^^
I rf^^i i

ff
balance, six hands round, to the next, &c. eight hands round,

_ -P- D. C.— _. .—^

—

e-—r—

I

T—t —----

:*z!=t_E_t-£-I-^E=^^z:Ii^=[zzz±E

First couple lead to the right and balance, swing four hands round, lead to the next and balance, six hands round, to the next, &c. eight hands round,

i=±r—-zrEzE—-z±r£z±z^^rr^E-t-i__CTzSzzt-p._^
next couple, &c.

—^t-0--0~9 I f-p- :£=£:

tt_T



103
*£***+.

First two give right hand across, left hand back, form a line, balance four, half promenade, ladies forward and back, gentlemen the same, balance four, half
right and left to place, next two forward, &c.

==P3: — *l 1—£pr£g»H^E;£B^
-e-00e—m-

:£££££"

^
?=•=*

P-t
fc-t-t-

:£
•»-*-0 EM^ i.TKFgffi=£Eg

\o-»mm—•-

tSE^SitESE

ag^f^zfezj&^zibzzL^z^^
and left, all balance to corners, turn partners.

-*- _ -e>- p. c.

^iiz^S^zz^p^-^zzJzp-zztzz'zztr

Ladies all forward and back, gentlemen the same, all balance, turn partners, grand right and left, all balance to corners, turn partners.

!*-•

—

«-_-t—•—•-!-—•

—

_-t-^s3s^3—f"T~i ~i— fafi*—r~T~r— !

—

r—

i

=tzz:*zt
=*zl:£z £1=11 :*=£

tJ

^l^^i^iiipl^^PiSil
^gzziSzjyzirrzEh—r—

^

^f^-g^T*-^—^-f^T--*-«-*-«-*Ji—£-J=z:giEzEzczzz*zig:£zzzzz:gzSzr;zLzLzti
Ladies balance to the right, all promenade, gentlemen the same

2d. D. C.

lj^B~ftP^Tl J il, I 4-FFgBBffi^p



104 MANILLA SETT.

EzztzJ=±z?zzzz?zI*zzzz^tziz£fcz=tt£^zEtzzzkzrz:fc*=~»
=pz„z»:

Right and left four, balance four, chain, promenade four, sides the same.
m

^li^^iPSiBi^^SigglBi
i

z?z^±ztzz=^zT==4*=*
zzi<z=iz*zzzzz:*:zzzz±t1zcI

=a
:*z?: >-t-

^:rpztrt=t=tz±zt=^z^z=^=±z^=^:
—

I

1 ! I Urf J >^tf I I L4 1.

;zzziz±t-t
-i_: ~.-V-9- 3qzn-n:

jbz*:
a-l g-j--}--»—*—a - » ~Z^ZZ~^Z^zl:Zz|zZS f^-T—m-\ •-!

—

T-a~^-a-^—~j~g~T~g~| 1—^—g-^T—

I

a~BE

First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, balance four, next two forward, &c.

T-* a t*t~«-t—T"T*H-t—n T-»-e-i—»—j«—•-"-»-t-«~I—^—*~a t^SS™*^—P^-t Tir
-—j-—

-f-u» 1—

g

;
1—

I- 1 \--\ @-g-f-g-g 1— i—^-SSCSB L^«h«i—1-LratB )m,Uh--f— &-&—J
—t^~~ji r

First lady balance to the right and swing, then to the next, &c, 2d, 3d and fourth ladies do the same, gentlemen perform the same.

£t££
—

- "T^""'""!—I

-• •-* :#_ztJz^_£
-r-f-t—rf—B •—

E

?zi*z^z^dz^zjHzz^zz«=i^z^z^z-ziZS±:^z^z^zz^±:®z-Zazj—^.4-h-?-»-^:
BpE£
zzf:t:izz^z!

dzzjzl

z=^H«3*-»—*—^^-•-RhTtF-h-^-f^^-T—*-g-g—TT>^-*---*—f»a^zgz&LzEibztzzlzz*zzz*fgzzfcgz»zEE



1
'l' ^~:tV

AI1 balance to the right, all promenade

rt=E
-*-•-

t=t=::

-)• li-'l ••

4==E

-*-•-'1 ..

-i—f—S-0-
:«-=
-tzt

14

H«-#-
3=1=:

*-S

§33
£=£-»-

±zt =P=?J=



106 BAYADERE SETT.

l&E&^ =£ m SfS!»

—

—w~
t=3fe=±=

W-0 BCHOfc
a-

:̂
:±.-zj—T~

j: 3rS3=3
—z£: r^zzpn

$=
* S-

H
First four chassa across and back, forward four, half promenade, two ladies forward and back, two gentlemen the same, forward four, half right and left to place.

-|*-D. C.

B.C.

i
•—*-

:p—P=»=5=P|-»-*-P:::*-£zp==n=:

tfeStBfe =:»::pz£iszpzprzSS tpzi-fczt:us:p=i=s:

«35£%
-gh*- -*-*" r i

i„ i,;j »-*t*- -*->- -^j)i

First two forward and back, four forward and back, two gentlemen cross over, turn each other's partners, chassa with the ones you turn, alamand with the ones

you chassa, forward four, swing to place with partners, next two, &c.

. D. C.

=SE=S=HEEzz:zzz±zEEz^=±*=?i=:z?zIztr==L^c=I-^-==--i=bb^-:iS==^M-?-i-»:-»=J::&-Ct

Q&^zz^BE^^SS^zzzpzz^^
First couple forward and back, lady cross over, forward three, two ladies cross over.

rl-1—*—*—til—t"tirt+"f=fcf=3a—r~r^-+— *-bzizzzzLzzzEztzi::zitzzi±=*I^±4



107
D. C.

Forward three again, swing partners to place, balance four, next couple forward, &c.

First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, balance four, next two forward.

Four ladies forward and back, gentlemen the same, all balance partners, grand chain, all promenade,

Ladies balance to the right, all promenade, gentlemen the same.



108 MARSHALL SETT.

First four right and left, balance four, ladies chain, promenade four sides the same.

3tf:

+£&•
:*2£m 3^35

-£r£r
T-»-r*-»-»—r—

z

2z*zzz±^z=gzztz£^iz[i^

First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, ladies chain, promenade four.

zFEfcszgzlzzEJEFi^^ zzlzzqziztzf
zi*za£:*z:i

Bjzjz|z^r|z^g^^ -*•-
-•-•-•-•-t:

:t£ztzf=*:

-#-*-

J ^ 1 _ L-*_

-w=i--

^—F—(*—i.

«
:bz:*z:*zjz:

_p_p.

-I L*

r^ziz: £EzQ*
S=

Ĵz~t:z!
E£=*=£= :z-<zqtzjz- : izzpzzj-zpzz r£zjzzgzzzz:

:

£zzzziBzztzz^^zztzztzzz&:-t-h-^-^^f s



Grand right and left, all balance

—•—r~\-0^»-*-0—r-a-

Grand right and left, all balance and turn partners, grand chain, all promenade.



110 AMERICAN SETT.

I /^b- x—I-+-#-^h— I— I—1-~
H—I

—"-"+'— I

—

~~'——•• ™-i
—"-»-»--—r-4-j- -»-^-i—i—i

—

f-B—H—"- +—I—*-|—"-»' "•-!—•- |-r

First four right and left, balance four, ladies chain, promenade four.

trt*
;z$zizz^z^z!zEzzz^z:

-I— I—•-!—•-ngg :

?*?Effft
-£-*-•- -pi#-#-

^^zftTr^pzzzixpi^^zzzCTi-szz^E:^^^

^P=
First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, ladies chain, promenade four.

-#-T"l 1
1 1

"

=tzzztzfzrfe&z[zzfzpzi^

JV ^p-ff
-a U_ # # j-0 ±0-, ,

l_ 0t_^_#_ J-9 j-#- r J «—

I

*-*-•-
*-• pzi: pzzz

- ::tzjiz£zfcazl

First four lead to right, chassa out, and form lines across the hall, all right and left.

P=»:tzzizzfzfzp
4— l

—"+|—I—ft

PI
>. c.

1



Ill
D. C.

All chassa across partners, across the hall, ladies forward and back, gentlemen the same, all chain across the hall, all forward and back , swing partners to place.

Two ladies back to back, two gentlemen the same, balance partners, next two. &c. Brand ri.crht and left, all balance to corners turn rurinns

D. C.

m
Two ladies back to back, two gentlemen the same, balance partners, next two, &c, grand right and left, all balance to corne™torn partners.

S3:ISES^fE^^EIE,
:

:^—^*-»-i-P-(— I—E-~ -

--,-•-!—

#

a—»-t-^-^-i* *--•--T—

I

P—Vt

£SEE:
zbz :rH=i:rirzzz=r«d=zlz=Czto

**^:=^=g:zt*==z=iiz^:fcjs£~~g—fg-g-g-g—fFj—g^-I-a—[—h^F+t—^ *—f» g-'-Fj ^FF
All chassa across partners, all balance partners, grand chain, all promenade. *

»^»i^,- £*
=tf:1 MairiTnaia1—



112

*-•

WHIPPLE'S SETT.
*-*-*-#.«= »-^-

«=^s=pIS
All balance to partners, balance to corners, balance partners and turn, chassa out and form lines across the hall, right and left, ladies chain, balance partners,

swing to place, first two cross over, back, give right hand to partner, and form the grand star, balance and swing to place, next two, &c.

-I

—

0- _.—p. .,—*_ j—*-. j—». -.—p. j—*. -i

—

mu -L—0-O-0-

£&

MINOR. -#- —

i3
I" I l~ I I It I I l—

I i

I TT-T7—a-*-T-aTi-*-^TJf'-*-*-h-T-^-^-i— i—r-l r~= M" I It—rr: cc



113

First two forward and back twice, back to back, balance to partners, promenade eight, next two forward, &c.

All balance to partners, balance to corners, balance to partners again, all allamand.

4t^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^m
First four right and left, ladies chain, balance to partners, sides the same.

-ft-~~ -r-m-m-'—m-0^T^^0m-m—^P t—C5—H*rM^—•-•!--r-^-^-^—-l—r*-
T~!**;s i—

I

rr

if^s^j^aa^rffliF^^^^Ng^^i
15



114 GAMBLER'S SETT.

'tm^m -0—0-
:—

n

9—-^H-f-•---• 1 T~0~-~i

promenade four.

m a m m -•- -0-&-S- m m D- c-

First four right and left, balance and turn partners, ladies chain, promenade four.

^§z4-?:=E^=lz?z*zzitz::z=3:Izz**e=z^^
«1-

First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, balance four.

liz£=H^±zt^=!^:^ziz=^^

«ftZ=^-pzzzTz£zr3pzzzzz^^p^^

First four chassa across and back, talance four, ladies chain, promenade four, sides the same.



115

First two give right hands across, left hand back, form a line, balance four, half promenade.ladies forward and back, gentlemen the same, balance four, half right

and left to place.

^3?ffl&Sizz£zfzL-bt==:t±z?zzgz^

the others do the same in succession, all balance, swing to place.

=&zfczz^z=rzz^±=zzfcti^

ii
All balance to the right, all promenade.

gzzl3gz|z-£3z-z^^

-(»-•

-5fl- ^_sa_



116 BARCAROLE SETT.

iplPl^iiiP^i^iiil^Sglll^ii:lSSi3i
First four right and left, balance four, and turn partners, ladies chain, promenade four, sides the same.

First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, balance partners and turn.

Two ladies forward and back, cross over, balance each other's partners, two gentlemen the same, forward and back four, half right and left to place.

^J^^:^l^gi^|g3§rE|i=gg^g^g|f
-Ft-—•-»-*-+-^

—

» =-»-f-*-J^—lz :«_£_£_£_ T
-0--- --T-

liMllEi^iiai^



117

AH alamand corners, partners the same, balance corners, turn partners, all chain across the corners, all promenade.

^
i across the corners, all promenade.

D. C.

D. C.

Ifii

i i i «
-(•—^—^—^f-

pip-p-zp—zizp
£=U=Ett

->» g ;f—fr
I

1——•--•St^=!S :

#-#- * r* *-*-#—-*-#aa^^j^p^p^fp^^l^pi&SrSifeil
First two forward and back, swing between the side couples, forward six, swing to place with partners, balance four, next two, &c.

—pzt£_£_£_*_ff —£_2_*_# ff-L-^-F-P-a-*- -.--ffl'l' f
r^r::P-F=F:t=:H:E-r ' — I—I—i-TF—h-F-l—Ft-r--T

All chassa across and back, all balance to partners, all chain, all promenade. (A march here if you please.)

-P--r«-



118 COTILLION. (From the Opera of La Somnambula.)

-I- f©--ft- t-H^+Fh— i——

w

Right and left four, balance four, ladies chain, promenade four, sides the same.

:zzzzz:zpz::zz:^z*zgz:r.:£ztzczpfe*:m

:rtSzz£t=3=i==t3J=^^

zzz^iz£z^z:zzzs::r:3zszzzz:zz«ZT^zzzzzqzz-=i:--=z=4^:^^=~Brie=i=-z==z5zii™z=z]=^T--—^r

:#Tv:zzz:rizz^z^zz|z=££zzi—rizjzi^zzi—izlzdzzn
z*zgzgzjzq

a
zfgz*zgzgzjzgzfggza^fgx^2§zfa

First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, grand right and left, all balance, next two forward, &e.

CLARIONET SOLO. D. C.

E=zazl:*E:£z^E;?S
zzKzzf:zzi^^iztzzz=zzzzzf:^tz:^

a 1~—X

—

g ~ g "

tzfz:

«—•!-—•—*- iz^zgz'
»=c z£z t=t

0- B-- -hl-fl- g 1— -

:P±z^zzzzztzzzc1

a%» '"' g_g _g

zszzizz»zzg±#z^zi:
:pzz^zztrzzUipzt;zt:

—»zzazi:iz~zzzzgzzazi^~zzzzzz^zT:gzzzzzzzizzzzzzz:azrgzi^zz. *—*_fi_ zz zzp_i# —zpizqzz qtc

|sJ:^^z*5fez|3£%z^^zMi^Ez^^z*iz|z^Sz^

*>@-4-»-f-* ~""+~L-LJ H^^SS^~uJ^~^?—IzIzgzgzJE^-g-I-Eirzj—^iz^-fasrzz^zzlzEzz±z±l:
Ladies all cross hands round and back, give the other hand to partners, and all balance and turn partners.



n=q=:z=nzT=ir^=^gq^==^^=i=^-T=fc^=]-f=Xq=q—zznrfZjTg==gzi_4-^-^
—j-j-1 i-^-T^^ ^_I_CZJHZZZ_t_C_I j—j-L^j-i 1-i-I-j-j ^-1

Grand chain, all promenade.

£

£EE^£a£t=EE £ . p^-___ #

r(«- -»

=*=«/-^ =z:gzgELLd^L=EfeEz^—^=Lg—"-^-tt

#-T-#-

cross and back, all balance to partners, alamand corners, alamand partners, balance to corners, turn partners.

S
i^E=zi=*M*rirf=r|z^izzz=z=pra^^ Izztz^zzz^

£ESE^==^3I

°gzz4z:^:I:?z?*z=?zzzi:?zzVz=?zM:?z*^
Ladies all forward and back, gentlemen the same, all balance to partners, grand chain, all promenade

f*"# >. ^-*--r— P-0-T

=HzirzjzzTfc|=zB-izz==i==r=a

gzlz^z^Jz^



120 FRA DIAVOLO SETT.

*lBr:8:zj=ig=:*=g—==A±zE=fc3£rls=Er3s=gBirzr=£zzzzzzzz«rgt:x:z=£zzf—^-T*—^^-^-f-^*—tf
First lady forward and back twice, opposite gentleman the same, balance four, next two forward, &c.

*SrfcI=tztEc=t=2«^^t=a^
First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, ladies chain, promenade four, next two forward, &c

F-#-i-F-—

-

a-#- T-| F-

I

T-—T-t~^-*-h-T—«-»—T-F-F-F-t—F 1

—=F^T-f— i—^-i—T—*-»—T-t-JS=

—

fcfe&jf .: I

.F £-F-#:==azrp^---:pK^==fc={zzg=^

First lady balance to the gentleman on her right, and swing who she pleases, and balance to the next gentleman, and so on till she comes to her partner, then
balance with him, next lady the same, &c

i^-r-hz^7^T-W-t-?-»-*-+ :l-*-»-*-9--t-t—I— I— I T I I I i +::F:r-r4r-r--rt-*-^- :

t
:::J-^-»-»-g--t-^+-|—F~FF

I7<



121
D. C.

Grand right and left, all balance to partners and turn, grand chain, all promenade.

5PF
First lady

»-r«

g^s==rjz—ii^J3=^^^az-^3^-=rzO:^gg= gzzzEzBzgzzg^^z^zBfa?-!—

l

^lf

All chassa across partners, and back, all balance to partners and turn.

—»•!*» I I . 'f—P*IsrppfaE^p^pizjgqc^sra^^^s =i^z:±zi

to the right, &c, forming lines lengthways the hall

zt«::s :cz£

ill forward and back, "

^-^-^-I[—K» * '--LiJ—: '.,.'. n'_l

—

Hm^_I jf-r* « * r~l "- '''" l in !!' "- —
First four lead to the right, chassa out, form lines across the hall, all right and left, all chain, all forward and back, all swing to place with partners, side couples
to the right, &c, forming lines lengthways the hall.

3S3 £
=S3^

agFrf^ i-*-*- 3—4-

i—h-

-f*-»- £ d^m -4-0- -4-0

16
5±i tm 1



122 MASSASOIT SETT.
3

First four right and left, balance four, ladies chain, promenade four, sides the same.

D. C.

=^^z^z^=ir^»z*—izq^rzzzz^iizzzz^

Grand right and left, all balance to partners, and turn, grand chain, all promenade.

-Pegi-Ot

-HHhw -L-g^y ^loWsU ' EC—L -fa»w=W J-tsUULj

' it±±£=:ftK.
®- -i3*©

-•- CCS CCCi -»- S3
i1?"*27rTT~~SiPi^FP}—

t

=^z*=Ff=£z*^
First two forward and back, back to back, balance four.

=t==*=i
_&-_bu£E

lz
£r

zzz
rI

:z
Jzd

z
z1
zzzzzHzt^—ẑ ^IztZz^ztI^z^z*ziz^:Fẑzz3—zl

=ẑ Izz:tzr!
z»z«Zi:J^zzz^



—-3 ^-t-p-i— |— 1—F~r~f ~**~
[
—x*-f-i

—
-f—p—h—f~^~^~i

—

g-lg

Ladies chain, promenade four, next two forward, &c.

H
123

W — -L-nUJ-^ earns ^
:t-i-i

I—a^!

—

-fc±br-|

AU alamand corners, partners the same, balance corners, turn partners, all chain, all promenade.
g3^ ^3^ ^3-n *-»-*»

-P+rt-~—*-m -•-

T ,. , , ,
=?»» ,, ,=*= <kn!ad cm Bust ta:e=»d mua lainia csdi1

.Ladies balance to right, all promenade.

£#$=:
)_..^



124 NARRAGANSET SETT.

i—O---T-0-*-} hr-rj—[—f-y

3EHHII
Right and left four, balance four and turn, ladies chain, promenade four.

—•—
r
-#-#-#-i*-#-T-#-- T tf P P-0-m—r-»-a r-e—f-e-o-o—P—*-T-0 -r 1 -*—0—r jr

trzzj^li==z!±5£r±£iit±l
D. C.

r-£

First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, ladies chain, promenade four.

- «_ 0. 0. a.
D ' C-

——^-t-^-h^c-+-^£:h-F- :F-^g::--^^--T--^l—H^F-T-f^. h^H—T--j^i^hj>-4-^gg—^y-~I- rF

^m^—

^

—gl-H-a#*gi— i-J— rf-th"f-LH "'f-f-J—'--»! + *»--+

All chassa across and back, all balance partners.

-m-L0m .
E Mlnor

- a . -#-•-
i:»-P--*«:



125

D. C.

^§£g:zzz:i—rEz^E+zzzizziiizzz:^^
All promenade round, and form lines lengthwise the Hall; all march, all balance and swing to place.

—iz^£zzzzz:czgzzzzgzzgz?z£:jzfz:zz:z=zz:zrz£:zz:z~*EtEE
:—

p

zzpfz—f—fzjgzgzTzE-'-^ff
E^EEEzz^Ebzzz'4=^PS -r«—•-

in

E^E?Ez=Sit_: Z-tz.—a—t—«a_:

:

T4=:
*-•-/

az:
rztzrẑ-z=«zz^zlztz^zf?zz:zzzzr-

:f-^—fc—
'

-
zzz-zzzzz±z^r^-rzz2

£»-

—^ 1^-

zzzzEzzllilK

r£S^fel&ESl^E&S^^E<J>-

-^*
—0-0-0ZI-0 h—^_fl_^_eZI.tf 1—0_£_tf_^-I-tf 1

—

j

—

zzjZzT=izzzi£z£ZtfZ-zzpz:i:zzzzz:r|

all balance partners, all chain, all promenade

[z-pzzg^zjg-*z:^|:iZZ5r
:z:tzz:ztfb^=£=:^±:t=^=f==

All chassa across partners, and turn on the corners, all balance corners, turn partners, grand right and left, all balance partners, all chain, all promenade.

_^ D. C.

3~-t— •——'-- 3 -

SSEfe£E^EfeE£E^:feE±EtlzzzzSEti
*—#-
z\=£z ZW=9~- WZjZjT

ffi=SI
=:ffl=q:przrzlzrjzzp^:pn^-^T3l==^



126

1 S|:=4:f^-tfbtzt^^^zi^zzz?zf-Lzj^tFzF

TE LADY SETT

Right and left four, balance four, ladies cliain, promenade four, sides the same.

^^-m»i^ztz^iz^?:^-eZW-n~V-n^

-g- Ji* -»- m -'
•

*-"'.. a-e-o-. -ftT,#-^-

•!—M-»7 rat* i
—l-+i— I

—

.*-«-jj-t rat^'i >— l-+|—rW—r—\-<i-\^-»-m-0 &-P+P-P-&-P P-P+e-m—M aff
fj~| ;

~f*m j-MajaapaiMmagj (~""^"T"H—[TJ < r"i—

f

™"*"" —ttaWna— j-na*Hna^ia [ bra—

+

1 B*n— - K-jwsb—^ fcaaBBSsoa " P^C'tlt

^z|r:#-;^=^pFz=^z:i:z-zpzz:zzT:zjz^

First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, ladies- chain, promenade four, next two the same.

=?£l
zzrgzf*z*z*zgzrz^zj%^^

MBBBBaBBBsauaui]' MBMBPaMBBgaBaaB

D. C.

E=3EizjLEfa=p^
r3fcfctidE=t=jzjEfc=t^^

Ladies cross hands, round and back, all balance to partners, Gentlemen the same.

=5ipig=f!^ipzs==Siw£r^rpri^



127

i-#-T»»!*—

Fust couple lead to the right, and balance, swing four hands round, lead to the next couple, balance, six hands round, to the next, eight hands round, others
the same.

:3:i:*=:t-
0- -m-\—

-0-0-0- -9-9- -0- -^_*_a- -0-9- -»- ^

All chassa across, turn on corners, back, turn on corners, all chain across the corners, all promenade, Ladies balance to the right, all promenade, Gentle-
men the same.

0-- 0—-0-J-B--9 *- 0-»--»—O—-0- T
-0--9—P- a 0-T -\ fi- a—i—

I

r* M—r-0--9 0--0-T-0--9 — a T M~r m-

-0—m-—m—r-•-*—m-S=Q==^
-p.—



128 WESTMINSTER SETT.

•^ p:..i f.„. a,.M ,»™ „j i,»i k, i -„,.«, <-— »„j ..rr„ .jm i_j: i__^t , ,. -«« •* n' ^^
First four chassa across and back, balance four, and turn partners, ladies chain, promenade four

zsnt±=fCgE.

BED ~ „

^g^^^^^^gi^^^f^^^ggi
Ladies all forward and back, gentlemen the same, all balance to partners, all chain, all promenade, repeat the figure.

first two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, balance four, next two forward, &c.



129

First four lead to the right, chassa out and form lines across the hall, all right and left, all chain across the hall, forward and back, swing to place with
partners, sides the same. d. c.

*r::=t:
-¥=¥ , £ #__

~m~JtggfflggFBSgEB P^^^^W^gi^
! r I i I .* i f I

i

l
I

I -•- l -•- f -»- i -»- I -•- I
-0- -»- I -»-

' EnJ kxi ksJ ' and tni ' ta=J «as=J «W 4-wiw1 nl osrs *=>'

First two forward and back, back to back, four ladies cross hands round and back, give your other hand to partners, balance eight, turn partners, next two
forward, &c. D. c.

^fiffizz^tezzz^

-e-l^i*

& -4
W-^-e-»—»-re-|iiz^=^i=z==^ni=ir^=»r^T^=i—

z

=z==zr-Tizp:i^Ti
-9-P-e- e-o-r-t

g-gjgg
Ladies all balance to the right, all promenade, gentlemen the same.

iTizzzrziizzzzTizzijiz!:
3f£-i

:
I

:

El #--f^^^:j:r«=^^=r«:j5^e=^==izizzzTzztzzzzz^z=izazrzz«zfz#zfz*

17
=ES= Szzttt. I



130 ITALIAN SETT.

First four forward and back, chassa across four and back, balance four and turn, ladies chain, promenade four.

g-lir|iS=] ±££
-W~ u.- -»- -©- _ - -©- -m- -4

—

-e- _ d. c.
_* _

1

•#£_£
j

•—

P

T T —a » *—T— I

1 4-—0-T-I ft

WW
First two give right hand across, left hand back, form a line, balance four, half promenade, ladies chain, forward four, half promenade to place, next two, &c

P~ *P- c-

rrriri===rT"r^zT=q'rrr":===iziC™q—^zz^ziz^zz:-—zjzizz—£z=^pi=zzz:zEz^pzizzr^zz^zizp*ZsZfzfzg:|:

rVi W-W-~~m 1- 1 fc*, J=KB«M a_^_^_-| *»,._«J-«___ T s
1 1 k-*Ftf m-#-l"—T— W--0—-x-rr-

agtz^^flzffzjrzlzz^^

nd back, gentlemen the same, balance four.First two ladies forward and back, gentlemen the same, balance four

>-•- -•-



ZjZWZjl -0—0 ^•zpzi-fzpE^-TTS-

131
D. C.

£:zzSzz^zjz=F=:z^=siw=m^=^Om ::^pz^~>zpz^: zzt^zazzjzzqr: :rzpzzpz^=

All chassa across, turn on corners, back, &c, balance to corners, turn partners, sides the same.

-0-0- -0-

:•-*
£=# 3*—#-

:=«z 1

Grand right and left, allamand corners, partners the same, all balance to partners and turn

r-w-f-rf-*
—:^T-r'r-f-T-g^^L-£'-T-t?-Fr :

, — i—f--+-C_j 0—
i—I-P—L»—+—

' —SS33—

+

U—C
:t==tS==izt=bs==±zt1

.E=ztzj
Z^TZ^-fiZ £B §

=pr^=^z-=rfzr:^-^;T:z^izzzT53q:rHa^z=-zzo:iz^z^—azzziiqz'zjiziiCTziz:™ atp^zzzlzzHnzlz^zz^p

Ladies all forward and back, gentlemen the same, grand chain, all promenade.

zjilzzpgz*zl:zzgz=g:zjzi:z3zzz^_zizg:^

D. C.

&=

Ladies all balance to the right, all promenade, gentlemen the same

0-0-0 _ -0^0- 2 "



132

tee^
Si HE:

FREE SUFFRAGE SETT.
„ s -m- -a-

-O—O-*---•---#—?=!

—

9—w—•-fn-i*—t-T::F—h—h—

•

:f5-a-*-s-*::F=l—£-|—P-a^tf-^-*-*1

First four right and left, balance four, ladies chain, promenade four, sides the same.

-0- -m- _ -»-

:t=: SEiEl:
=•=•=* t

E*=SSEE

1 1
1—

I

1
•—r-*- a *- a—T* ^ ~Z.—l"~*~.

—

»~rW

i. c.

II

|3--f
•—•—»-»-»--r-

fip=£=: :ztzz£z=£z!!z£z:-?=?=? T f_q?-_^-T- ^> D - c'

=?=*zI=5z=5=EE:

:±=t:

: Q ff o '—Mr-*—•~i~*—*•—ff-a—=— t a a~T a 1

* i—* •~r»—•—»-a t a—— I—*—t rr

^fpzzz4z*zfczz=zzizzzzfe-:-=^
First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, ladies chain, promenade four, next two forward, &c. A

-#—•-T-*^#T—--a-*—•-•-a—T 1 1
—

-F-l— I—S-#I-#—n-»-»-T a-0-P-»-a?— :

.0-0.J-0

itztrfc: :tzVZW-m^-0

£=SEE^S1Esgi=?=E

—2a-+-*—*-ISbgplBBeSS
:irpr*z?rpzii-=^=p=?z—-pi^iziiir^z*z?ztzt:ft-t=?=t=f=*p-i3^i=rf

First lady balance to the gentleman on her right and swing, balance to the next, and so on, till you come to partner, and balance hi

-•t*-»-*-» t--—•
1

—

»-t_ --a-»-*-r-*3ci-*--t--»-
;t-I*-t-:3r:-=I

:^»^-*~^zr :Ft
r*rP::P==a:

F
:*:

:t=;»-^4F^-F-Fr^+-R=-F-r--h-r-T-FF



-**-'—«.

—

L-E-

dies back to back, ners the same, balance four and

1>. C.

;de four, sides the same.

,—v -^ /—n y^ _^ :»^ m_ . ?• c -



134 IRISH SETT.

Right and left four, balance four, ladies chain, promenade four, sides the same.

*-•

igl^=fs£r= -

:*=*:

EEHS^35f—
:#_p:l^il

QffF
*=?: -#—1«

sii^^iiii^^iii^is^l^ig^

First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, ladies chain, promenade four, next two forward, &c.

First two forward and back, swing between side couples, forward six, swing to place with partners, balance four, next two, &c.

#-r«—r-£-#-#-B—, •—---•-P-T-£-»-*-»-T-J^^--»-*— T-H^-#-£-B--T—#-=-»- X—

i

T~"J 1
1 IT



First two forwaTd and back, awing half round in the centre, swing six round that couple, first four balance partners and turn, ladies chain, promenade four.

D. C.

frr-mrzr:
s-*^--l-'-1-T-H—|-pi^SiPSiigpiiiPiP;igip^lii

First two ladies forward and back, cross over, balance each others partners and turn, chassa across four, two gentlemen forward and back, cross over,

balance partners and turn, forward four, half right and left to place,

a(-#-«- --h-

Grand right and left, all balance partners and turn, grand chain, all promenade.

:p£zEzjz£z^-T .|
I I

.| ^^T^^rJ^Tr^rpz^i-p:^^=^^rr^^:^^-f=^z=r^z=^ri:^



136 HURRICANE SETT.

Right and left four, balance four, ladies chain, promenade four, sides the sume.

^g=z4==E±^^z^:±:^E-^=it^E^^
First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, ladies chain, promenade four, next two forward, &c.

*SfflEHSE^J^SSS: r^c:; ffigil^i i
First couple forward and back, lady cross over, forward three, two ladies cross over, forward again with the other gentleman, swing partners to place,
balance four, next couple forward, &c;



1 1
(-- --I 1 1 A—I——0—

l
1

137

*—*2 -**-P~
:t=t=

£-».—^_ pr_T -i__—

—

&—w— T— |——

i

1—— i

—

T—»-» 1

—

r-— r^—a—m—i—i-^
—r-—»—m—

i

—r—— ^—m—M—r—— - — — --

1^-^zlz^^r- i=rz=-=©iz^r^-^=^:i=^=z==©iz*z|?z^z»=i:Pzp=2=^=^r^T^z^=—azpz-^zzzzzii

All chassa across and back, all chain, all promenade.

"Kzzi~i—i zh-iH—Mz-i~t:^— i—t~iH—e=HL_tz£r—r=i^feratzzh-e3z±zts===™S-~--— lUikF—™»-—

t

-Una. '

—

ttMM'iBM" J kaid J kseaiszJCTraiBl
J '

bats— J-^taiBxasoMxat '-assBlsBfflB B»»b»«at— caaaca Brass mmm UbV

:E=?e:
-0 9-4—0 = \- j

:Ezz^EEzFEEzfeEE?Ezzfe]
-W-&—

-

:*z*
zzS
#•- I

r^-*--

=^

Ladies forward and back, gentlemen the same, all balance partners, alamand corners, partners the same, balance corners, turn partners, grand right and left,

all promenade.

t-»-" 1

—

0-t-F—m a 1^ia^a^PiP^^^^^^g^
-rtK-T-nKiPa

liilSitlilE^I
lo



138 REPUBLICAN SETT.

First four right and left, balance four, and turn partners, ladies chain, promenade four, sides the same.

-IzEiztzzzSztztErS^t^ t • -;«

-0^-°-- *-*-*-• •--4-

2^?s%-_, -I-©—f—
ZjgfCfZZ^ZZZ

:^=®:
—OTjrra ==i

ei—[.—HHH——f-
T pzzjz: :«

_ izzzizzzzzzzzzz 3zzrz
J
zzzzz

<::t3zF1^^
First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, balance to partners.

—
r
—i 1—©—

lEgltiillll^^^ii^^i^ilP'lspi — i

—

o-\—4-—1—

-

-T s-—
:fEt=P=ti:

dgz?g=^z^z@J:^=^-tzz:^:|:zzE;traEfE=t=E=^-i^=^z^zsF^^=E=—i—E^Tztz=t=czr^z±=tzt
Two ladies forward and back, two gentlemen the same, balance to partners, all chassa across partners and back, balance to corners, turn partners.

zMzi&zg&z&ima*tFzt==Et^E~^==-z«T?r*z-tf=:£p

EFI?=^=?zzt=F[zzz^Etzz*EFzz^
—zJzrt^jzzlzzzltizzzz^^ —^-rzz^-^zjzizczzziift



-o-e-P—0-
-O -P-°-P-9 Ta-- -.«

139

Ladies cross hands round and back, gentlemen the same, all balance partners and turn.

:z:?r_:t:

e-f*- -£-
#•- -*

»--£-

SE&^Ete^^ET—»v--5—•—-F 1—P—E~—F—f-
-»—p-

:pz::

First four lead to the right, chassa out, form lines across the hall, all right and left across the hall, all chain across, all forward and back, swing to place.

mzi=£=\
Hh^W-

6|ifflgg|^iB;ig=a- :a£F-
Ladies all balance to the right, all promenade, gentlemen the same

•Pfi-f*,



140 MILFORD SETT.
—r —»—

i

-•-^-Tzfizzz^zizizzczp
h_(

_.

t-E -j baks 1—^sBSsabami r~— I

First four chassa across and back, balance four, turn partners, ladies chain, promenade four, sides the same.

"~
»-P-i~r-7s—- T~rn—=—t—r**,

—--T-,^=,—r—^-^is-P-i-

:pz£zfr:

P=t=t=Cr= P-»=p:

a-»-P-T-p- PT?---h-^-g4-g-^-=l

:
-H-

:F-g'-ri-^-|--t-g-g-^-|— I—FH

—

Fti— I

—

r-P-a-p-p-il—r~\—

r

_
l—tr'-tzHJ

P-i— i— i—U-k™«4—T-f--f—t-»*r-t— -&V—l-T— I

—

FttH—I——HiMW~r———h~^_—H-f>=s^«.Uw,—L.J 1—*-|j

oanaumt mmmmSS L-DaaisasB3 x-^ *—g—^-J Gam x-kasEB^a^ bnca&asBBvar—*—BanigggaiBran] i~~~HH k»bbdb *—

'

A £? Bflnrana n I—»

—

r--4»-P

—

•-F—t—»—P-»—i

—

a a—T »—r—*»-r*—*»-i T—-P—P-P-- — rH^T^—T—
^jJ3^^i|SEgEf;fe;^E^Er^fe£^E£|ZEZ^^|igagE^ ^

z^zprP-Ziifziz

:±z=t= I

zzzzq'
_ ;PA*>^ _£

^fpzz:&:!zizg^z[Ezi^LzIz=^

First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, ladies chain, promenade four, next two forward, &c.

-P-A»- -&- - -&-&- _ .<•-•- -P-ft»-
--P-_p_ Zpz-zczpz *_s_JC3Lp_ #i4,_pzp-_ xz^p_pi p_^-e-e^ ^.p^ _

szzEJzzgzrgzjrzjz
_

-»-P
pz:pztzz£:=:
(izifzzjzzjrzz

—T-4=
zzzjzz^zt:: itzzzit:

^^^^5^p§|E^^piSiypi^E|gai^3^
Ladies cross hands round and back, give the other hand to partners, balance and turn, gentlemen perform the same, repe at once.



141
). c.

14
- _ D. C

—.•—f—t—+—c—f—f—f—i-—Ezzl

—

t~I

—-^— ° £—c—1~

i

-1—2—.* c -F_—F-P r—P—?—?—»—FF

^JBEz'EiEl^BzB
Two ladies forward and back, two gentlemen the same, balance four, ladies chain, promenade four, sides the same.

a -•- a -9- ** -•- -F^ D- C.=^p*—:zffizpzr£z£z£:|z=ps^^

z*:z£|z2^z^p:£zf=£zfig«z^
zzzz1rizzzzzgiZ,z£-EzizE;£-zzEzz:i:°?^

1
—I—

I

1 ! F-F-, h 1 P-B—- -=-+-©-, *-+-«-!
i
—

I

1—i— I—

f

F-#-»-F+#-r—»-|iP^^^H^®!
; same.

.p. D. C.
-©

—

f—©-T-a—»

—

s-t s t—• i

—

t—* *—»—r

—

»-t-*-»—#—~ -~t rr

£EBEJE^t^g;iE££^S^E»Ei;EEgE|EEE5=S^^Z^^g^Eg
^Szfel^zzzz^^ffrfpe^^zffi^S^^^^^Si



CUCKOO SETT.
:-=:T±--tzt:5t--t-tr':Ti--hrt:^t-t--rsT--^-re::

1
^-»-

-»-#--»-3-»»-.»-#-2 -»-#-»-= •-•-•-= _. ^ -F--£-F--2.«-r*-r*-g ^-P-i«-3-^-^-^3 -i#- -

S2 S-l^^ >——

I

1-1".™—-! i-ubma, i-
L~aL 1—J-_- LI H-»--Caia* Minikin 1

l-
X-E2Z l-roraS i^kj— Jl

l 1 1
n X

!— maw ^m^awmi bramQa Wlb«M
Four ladies cross hands round and back, gentlemen the same, grand right and left, four ladies forward and back, gentlemen the same, all chassa cross

partners and back, all balance partners, repeat once.
-0-0—0- -0—0-0- -0-0-0- -0-0-0- m L,

—*~\— I—Np»r?H 1—j

—

^
i i i

—h Hi-—i-j-r- l—

r

—rr-|-_t ±i———t~rl—I—I—r-f-p-
L-i i--U»Uh 1—+-H 1—rr^impair.]—' kHUEumra-" —

ktErtjfrpnbaai baion " —

l

fm^ —

I

P1™! iimii mini,huh L-M«acinBiBW ~WatWBua *....-.
L
—— ' — ' *--

.

/ ( ,
t

LsJ^^L^
,

;
a ^^

_> ' > >- • > #g_g_a_g -*i_
-g -

;

J: c__i '-
•"

^ jH__" 2—* ' °- c -

over, forward three, two ladies cross over, forward again, swing partners to place, balance lour, ladies chain,First couple forward and back, lady cross

promenade four.

-F--F- 0.-0- -fiL-ft-T-0 i »-—

r

rP—P—-r—'*»--(—fi—0-jg-

^
_ ,

^eieEe?esieS-^—

dtetdbE EEEE^±±i

-0- -0- _ -#- -»- -0- _ -»- ,• « -0- -0- _ „
X-j r«-( »-a_«_T --•-( -»-T-| *-»-! T—•---) T— ^-i »~0-»—T— --*»—

| »—r~ ! P—&-&—T~-V—

n3a±T=sg^f

; lady



143
D.C.

rz:flq=i«r»:^:i==z::r=z^^

4|^zfcfa=ifcfcjz*4^^
j _j aJ "j _„j j.i. .i

L6j an(j form lines lengthwise the hall, first lady in each set balance with eaeh gentleman and turn who
and swing to place.

lvey of A Minor. "*&S"*" _ *

^fezztfz^z&ziztz^zt^

First couple promenade round, 2d 3d and 4th the same, and form lines lengthwise the hall, first lady in each sot balance with eaeh gentleman and turn who
she pleases, gentleman perform the same, all balance and swing to place.

.

-9- -f8- ' -»- -a-
—h^-«^«-4—#-a+^-«-«-'-t-5-»Tj?-»-,0T-F~#-*
^SiS#EE^E=HE£zEzEE£S:

Ladies all balance to right, all promenade, gentlemen the same

IZlSL
xtPs
^zzESzzizE lrizzr[_h

^^ ' DB1
'_ - » - - ~?%£Tm

~ "' C '

!=EIE^zqzz^5SzlgiS^

#—7^—a—r--1-H—®s

—

t-£-«-|

—

y-—T-r-&a-0M— T t »s—-C-P-—&- 1 t~T

fza!?zz-t^z-i— ** zf-t^-P-E-t-Ptztztf^zI-^^tzz-r^Eztzzzi^zizzizzzizi
zzfv.
pzzSz^_..

Grand right and left, all balance and turn partners, grand chain, all promenade.

~W-9--%ij_:i«-£Zi

—

—rr



144 ALGERINE SETT

First four right and left, balance four, all chassa across partners and back, a ll balance partners and turn, all chain, across the corners, all promenade.

n^3=tp^SEP-*' ^

p^lSgigSigiig-ai^^iJiig^s^ES 'i^mrEE

First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, ladies chain, promenade four, next two forward, &c.

,.. .BWUBBL— -., jMBJUilMllllgj

»-«— i— i—

P



145
D. C.

. 3ts^zfzqF£^:££*£i:F^^
^®4E^z±=^z^~^;h==5==!z^^Ez=—±^ssS^=#^i=^*-*-——*«i^«z:z':dz±jfc*z?^:j.?z?iz>:EH:

/ P
Grand chain, all promenade, grand right and left, all balance partners.

fcfegztt^iz^zg^^^
_ -r«- „ -0-*—0^m'-»- -»-*—»%» -9- M-] I

W *>• C.

All chassa across partners and back, all balance partners and turn, four ladies cross hands round and back, gentlemen the same, all balance corners and

turn partners.

m -m- - DC -

W-W- ! 0-Z\—zi

:t=£=±:
*z?z

ipzprpczpzpn
-I—h—Z—r--t--BBKB EKES

szeziz;
:»r^: =S^^ :p_a_

II

p. c.

19



146 SPANISH SETT.

* :$F^—zzzlz*zPz'^zzzlzzzz7-zzzz^

First four right and left, balance four, ladies chain, promenade four, sides the same.

-MTT-^Mw-a-lr-e-ff-ft-a^-T-?-^-, P-
?-"-* _e .

^IliLiiigs fztztztzz^FJFqFC:
E

:uz£z£z
zzzzz-^zzizzzzzzzzzizzzzzzz—C=Ei=ztt=ft

zr^ziz^zz^:
-j-»- -a- -»-

tZZJZ ! il
a»_

^zz^zp^zzszzpzT=i=^=«=?zT=^zzr=tzTzfa?zz^zz^z:T:z|zz|
£zzbz|zzzz[zz=^z|zz=z^=Ez=^4zz:zzz£zzgz|zE=:U=E=cz:|:zgzzg

£Z£Z|ff_£Z£lT_£ZjZZ0>_

F

tzrf: -g-y-^-r'-r—i"-r-i—T-rg-!-He-a-T-g-a---

=c:
: 3==C3-=r

~
t,
'"'~'~

l

"

First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, balance four, next two, &c.

5izf,.tzlrzzrzfzt_-hzf I^gi es -t

_p_£zp: ^jtZhb * — zei^a. __. £

— —i— —^anp-Ur^j'igniTn i

— ---
--''-i

_--

-P-P-
, #a-£3r_0 pjl-..

-"tzffz^-tziz^fBz^r- |E_ _tf_ ,«,_S>_|S2_ J^-.p.l s _«-• _S «_pe_p_«_B_p_T_«_[ <S S p_K T

.1 ^y fi -£-j—t-i
—'—T-i

—*

—

a—^—F-r-

—

:F-/%co--^—+-1 +-F—(-

—

t*— i—I-F

—

1= H« i ls»—f—UbjUmJ
" ztz zizzzzz

zzszzs:—£—la-

First two forward and back, back to back, balance four, ladies chain, promenade four, next two, &c.

-a- -e- -us- a -&- &&- -r*- -p- -«- -«- m

zwzzw1

'Ml. :^^T^fci^S;SE^Z^Efg^^j



-7S—»-»-T-*-^-^#*-*-T-' -T-^—»-• p-^rzii^zfzz***^

147

r-£-»-»-a

All alamand corners, partners the same, ladies cross hands round, and back, gentlemen the same, all balance partners and turn, repeat once.

fi-T -fi—j»-

=£3--i-t-»"-^»
zzz±zbz£ztzzHzz±

zaz^zziztztzfizt:
ftr»-r-f*—-»-•- lz^_j » £

-3-
-9-^-fi—fi—fiiiM-fi -*_»-

__,-«««, __.,._» 0—r-is -r
ZZ>=*«i«kH >—fi— -r -+--h--h~l—f—r-^- «-£-!--£—a—F-» r rir

-0-0—b- -<s—a- -a-

«J'@4 :

:t==zriz:f:zz^=i=sz^z^=:

.a.-a.-fi. -fi-fi- -fi-

::_:|zzjzz_T._-tz: ^__e_#-

-£ hj_

All chassa across partners and back, grand right and left, all balance and turn partners, grand chain, all promenade.

—*—m—..*—®-x#*>—t—rzzzfziztzztzzfzzS*Z9ZZ.fi—~1azzpzTS-zzrzzpzzpzTzrrzczzr.
.^.EztzbiC^t^Eziztzz^tzzj^,

Illi^^rig^lSigiiiiii^liig^iiiil



148 GRAND MILITARY SETT.

-ft-^5—

*

T—i
- H'lT-^-^f-^-g—T-ff*-ft-t—*3,»t-^-T—»~£--^»-VL^-j----'^1» IP##-ftr-H*-»-»T-—i---i t rr

First four right and left, balance four, ladies chain, promenade four, sides the same.

" -r»-»-tV-^-^ T •--_ T— —^-* ,#._f-^Lf -t£T_J2_-m—rJf#-F i F.-a-4-r-F-a-r T • T F T#»-F-r -F-aH T-"-* t » t T«

z&rtt^fcr^fcfe:

i'er, chassa de chassa, cross back, balance four, next two, &c.

:|zp=^EE*:

First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, balance four, next two, &c.

, n , -0- -P- -g>- , ^

F-£W F 1 W ~~\

z^EEEtfefezEE=^E]

Ladies all forward and back, gentlemen the same, all balance and turn partners, all chain, all promenade.

— »_* ^_^_j^ ^:_^-_ f*»zgzt. ft^-v r=f:-:e>a_x--:?_^_^»:_^c
c

c

-,.-?! =ez**=,3=i::*=^: -P—T-

J=:^= 3-—t"±:=t=zt 1



^=e :Eeeeeei *=•=«&=^
149

First couple promenade round, 2d. 3d and 4th the same, form lines lengthwise the hall, all march, all balance and change sides.

,—,_:_.__ r—e— r_£-_*_._
*

—

3

—

9'=±=t=ti:
zrp—:=?=*—zzjazrirrr—qt=z <=SE=±==^: 1111

All right and left across the hall, all balance and change sides again, all chain across the hall, all forward and back, swing partners to place.

_e_£-4_Lp_T_*- pzffrjrocs:
maa' "

1
—mhv 1 1 r ~ tangjasaBtt

S=»I
—r »-r*—

"-+?— I—

I

r~^~l— I—+-"-»-*-!

—

P—\--\— i—-f+— I—

i

1

—
"~h— I—t~r-^ , ~l r~l— I— '—I—!— |—

!

—

;

^in-Mi1—t g-jf

-ft^-d—r-fi-

6liEHfei:
- LaEj^zp.=?E:E=fz~=~ES:^gE^:g i--P-

l™" L-bJ
- 3^=3F*"=EBSffi=t=gEg iHH

Grand right and left, all balance partners, grand chain, all promenade.



150 GREEN SLEEVES.

s m. i|g§Iiiil§is^^^Mi^tegggi
HAY MAKER.

gumiig gjiigi^i££t**S
GRAND SPY.

!*$ iiiiiiigiiiiiSi^iig^
-?*-»„

3*S-*-«»'

CALISTHENIC RONDO.

liSi^iH
=gf( I

s*T
tt*

eg

^giiiiii llilii
MOLL BROOKS. d. a

S^g^iSiis^^iSas^iiSi^SB



Algerine Sett 144

American " 110
Boston "....'. 102

Bayadere "..... 106

Barcarole " 116

Bunker Hill " 96
Coquette " 80
Cinderella "..... 90
Columbian " 92

INDEX OF COTILLIONS.
Cuckoo Sett 142
Franklin " 100
Fra Diavolo " 120
Free Suffrage" 132
Gambler's " 114

Grand Military' 148

Hamilton " 86

Harrison " 78

Hurricane " 136

Irish Sett 134
Italian " 130
Lowell " .88

LaSomnambula 118
Mellow Horn " 84
Marshall " 108

Mannilla " 104
Massasoit " 122
Milford "..-. 140

151

Narraganset Sett 124
Providence " 82
Phantom " 98
Republican " 138
Spanish " 146
Victoria's " 94
White Lady's" 126
Westminster " 128
Whipple's "...-. 112

INDEX OF MARCHES, QUICK-STEPS, WALTZES, &c.

American March . . . 25 Burditts' March . . 21 Cotillion Waltz No. 1. 32

Artillery Quick Step . . 37 Bates' Waltz . . 30 !t It (1 o 32
Aldridge's Hornpipe . . 38 Butler's Hornpipe 43 " "3. 32
Ashley's " . . 42 Benton's " 44 Coquette 40
Almina's Favorite 62 Bricklayer's" 50 Clark's Hornpipe 41

Abby's Dance 75 Baker's " 50 Coronation " 41

Andrew's Hornpipe 53 Back side of Albany 50 Cincinnati " 45

Am I not fondly thine own 9 Billy Barlow . 57 Carolon's Concerto . 46

Boston Assembly . . . 76 Bellina's Quick Step 64 Chase 47

Bright Rosy Morning . . 6 Bridge's Hornpipe . 68 Clarionett Hornpipe 52

Black Eyed Susan . . . 6 Beau's of Albany 69 Caledonian Hunt Reel 55

Begone Dull Care . . 8 Black's Quick Step . 72 Clar De Kitchen 57

"Braes of Balquither . . 9 Butcher's Row 75 Coal Black Rose 57
Button Hole 10 Bartlett's Quick Step 72 Constitution 59

Burbank's March . . . 15 Canaan .... 7 Cracovienne Quick Step 66

Bellisle's " ... 17 Continental March . 20 Calisthenic Rondo . 150

Duncan Davidson
Drink to me only

Dunbar's Waltz

.

Drew's Hornpipe
Downfall of Paris
Dashing White Sergeant
Dorr's Retreat . .

Dorr's Return
Dancing Fiddler

Eveleen's Bower
Fly Hornpipe . .

Flowers of Italy .

Favorite Scotch March
Folly as it Flies . .

Fairies' Festival

Franklin Quick Step

55
9

30
39
40
58
59
59
63
9

71
71

18

61
62
64



152 INDEX OF MARCHES, QUICK-STEPS, WALTZES, &c.

Gov. Dorr's March 20 Lady of the Lake . . . . 77

Gen. Lincoln's " 12 Last Link is Broken 3

Gov. King's " 24 Love's Ritornella . 8

Gambler's Waltz 26 Louisville March . . . . 24
George's " 35 Lafayette's Waltz . . . . 33
Grace's 55 Light Infantry Quick Step . 37

Gumbo Chaff . . 56 Lamplighter's Hornpipe 39

Gipsey's Hornpipe . 60 Liverpool 41

Green Sleeves 150 La Belle Catharine . . . 45
Grand Spy . . 150 51
Graham's Waltz 34 54
Hunter's of Kentucky 6 Long Tailed Blue . . . 56
Huntsman's Chorus 22 Lord Morpeth's Hornpipe . 61

Hardwick's March 25 Lightning " . 70
Hamburg Waltz 29 Lass with the yellow Coatee 9

Herbert's " 31 Lord Cornwallis's March . 21
Harriet's Favorite 58 Lieut. Shield's Grand March 23
Hollis's Hornpipe 68 150
Haymaker's . . 150 Marseilles' Hymn 10
I won't be a Nun 8 Monticello March 16
Installation March 14 Mozart's Military Waltz . 27
Ives Hornpipe 59 Murray's " 30
Indiana Quick Step 74 Mozart's " 34
Jefferson's March 18 Miss Whitesmith's " 35
Jack's Hornpipe . 42 Morgan's Quick Step 36
Johnny Cope . . 49 Manchester Hornpipe 39
Jim along Josey . . 56 Miss Warender's Strathspey 46
Jim Brown . . . 57 46
Jim Crow . 57 58
Jefferson and Liberty 77 Miss Gay's Reel 66
Kidder's Quick Step 64 Marine Artillery Quick Step 74
King and Countryman 8 Mc Gregor's Reel . . . . 75
Kelvin Grove 9 New York Hornpipe 22
Kind's Return . 67 9
La Sperenza . 77

Nahant March . . .

Neopolitan Waltz . .

Nelson's Hornpipe
National Cadet's Quick St

Newcastle Hornpipe
Narraganset Waltz No. 1

Oyster River . . .

Poachers of Lincolnshire

Primrose Hill

Princes Royal . . .

Panharmonic March
Princess Augusta's Waltz
Prince Albert's "

Prince Blucher's "

Patridge's Hornpipe
Prince Regent's"
Portsmouth "

. .

Rose of Allandale

Rose that all are praising

Roy's Trumpet March
Reed's "

Rifle Waltz . . ,

Royal Circus .

Richer's Hornpipe
Such a beauty I did grow
St. Clair's March
Scotch "

Sedwick's "

Stanwix Waltz . .

Spanish "

St. Louis Stop "

Steam Boat Quickstep
Scipio's Hornpipe

21

29

43
G5
48
31

31
47

5
5

8

14
26
26
33
44

48

48

4
7

13

17

29
52
54
3
12

15

16
27
33
35
38
39

Stacy's "

Salamancas "

Sailor's "

Staten Island"
Spring Garden
Saunder's Reel .

Scotch "

Sleeping Maggy .

Surry's Hornpipe
Scotch "

Spirits of France .

Snow Storm . .

Sugar in the Gourd
Sutton Quick Step

Salem " "
Sweet Ellen .

Touch me not

Thayer's March
Tempest Waltz
Tom and Jerry
Thunder Hornpipe
Temperance Quick Step

Volunteer's March
" Guards' Quick

Virginia

Washing-day .

Washwoman's Waltz
Wolff's Danish "
Waltz by Welch
Welch Hornpipe
William's "

Waterloo Dance
Webb's Quick Step

Wright's " "

Step





'





IMPORTER AND

MANUFACTURER OF

MUSICAL

!St«

AND

WO'B 6 7 &

PUBLISHER Of

OSTON,
Has constantly on hand and For Sale all kinds of MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS, such as ORPHECLYDES, TRUM-
PETS, HORNS, TROMBONES, POST-HORNS, BUGLES, CLARIONETS, FLUTES, FLAGEOLETS, FIFES,
D&mLL\BASS V.IOLS, VIOLINCELLOS, VIOLINS, MELOBEONS, ACCORDIONS, BASS AND TENOR
DRUMS', &c: &c

fc
C. H. K. is continually publishing SHEET MUSIC, such as Marches, Quick-Steps, Songs, Waltzes, Glees, &c.

Also, is constantly receiving all New Foreign Publications.

C. H. K. has just published Col. Winchester's Celebrated Quick-Step, and Kureck's Military Mdsic, arranged
in parts, for Military Bands.

Just Published and For Sale, Keith's Violin, Flute, and Clarionet Books, with easy and simple Instructions,

adapted to beginners, or progressive scholars, and containing popular music as performed by the Boston Brass and Brig-
ade Bands.
Also, manufactures Umbrellas, Parasols, Sun-Shades, and Canes.
Violin Strings of the best kind always on hand ; and in fact every article pertaining to music.

Accordions and other Musical Instruments Repaired in the neatest manner. Ivory and Wood Turning, &c.
A Liberal Discount made to Wholesale Dealers.


